|

December, 1983
Game No. At1

T e ek

)

t!!! | —

Parts and
Operating
Manual

| -

R

MIDWAY MFG. CO. '

10601 W. Belmont Avenue
Franklin Park, lllinois 60131
U.S.A,

Phone: (312) 451-9200 Cable Address: MIDCO  Telex No.: 72-1596 g

FORM 0A11-00300-0000 j

T T T .




WARNING
THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY
RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS.

WARNING: This equipment generates. uses. and can radiate radio frequency energy and it not and used in
accordance with the instructions manual. may cause interference to radio communications. It has been tested
and found to comply with the hmits for a CLASS A computing device pursuant to SUBPART J of PART 15 ot
FCC RULES. which are designed 1o provide reasonable protection against such interference when operated
in a commernical environment. Operation of this equipmentin a residential area s hkely to cause interference in
which case the user at tus own expense will be required to lake whatever neasures may be required to correct
the interference.

ELECTRICAL BULLETIN: FOR ALL APPARATUS COVERED BY THE CANADIAN
STANDARDS ASSOCIATION (CSA) STANDARD C22.2 NO. 1, WHICH EMPLOYS A
SUPPLY CORD TERMINATED WITH A POLARIZED 2-PRONG ATTACHMENT PLUG.

CAUTION: TO PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK DO NOT USE THIS (POLARIZED)
PLUG WITH AN EXTENSION CORD, RECEPTACLE OR OTHER QUTLET
UNLESS THE BLADES CAN BE FULLY INSERTED TO PREVENT BLADE
EXPOSURE.

ATTENTION: POUR PREVENIR CHOCS ELECTRIQUES NE PAS UTILISER CETTE
FICHE POLARISEE AVEC UN PROLONGATEUR. UNE PRISE DE
COURANT OU UNE AUTRE SORTIE DE COURANT. SAUF Sl LES
LAMES PEUVENT ETRE INSEREES A FOND SANS EN LAISSER
AUCUNE PARTIE A DECOUVERT

MIDWAY
Gy " Dwuites You To Use

our TOLL FREE numBERS FOR

SERVICE INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS GAME, OR ANY
OTHER BALLY MIDWAY GAME YOU NOW HAVE ON LOCATION,

CALL US FOR PROMPT, COURTEOUS
ANSWERS TO YOUR PROBLEMS.
VIDEO ==ammy Continental U.S. 1-800-323~7182

PINBALL == Continental U.S. 1-800-323-3555
@G& m;uy—-———v— 10601 Wess Belmont Avenue. Franklin Park  lilinoss 601371 phone (312)451-9200

¢ COPYRIGHT MCMLXXX!V BY BALLY MIDWAY MFG. CO. ALl RIGHTS RESERVED

NO PART OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANY MECHANICAL, PHOTOGRAPHIC, OR ELECTRONIC
PROCESS, OR IN THE FORM OF A PHONOGRAPHIC RECORDING, NOR MAY IT BE TRANSMITTED, OR OTHERWISE COPIED
FOR PUBLIC OR PRIVATE USE, WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM THE PUBLISHER. THIS MANUAL IS FOR SERVICE USE ONLY,
AND NOT FOR GENERAL DISTRIBUTION. FOR PERMISSION REQUESTS, WRITE:  BALLY MIDWAY MFG. CO., 10601 W,
BELMONT AVE., FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131

Printed in U.S.A.




TAPPER

GAME OPERATION

ATTRACT MODE

1. The Attract mode starts:

O Just after power has been turned on to the
game. (Self-Test switch is in the "OFF"’ posi-
tion.)

[ After a Self-Test has been completed and
there are no more credits left in the games
memaory.

(] After a play has been finished, the score was
not high enough to put the game into the High
Score/lnitial mode, and there are no more
credits left in the games memory.

(I After the High Score/Initial mode when there
are no more credits left in its memory.

(0 No matter where the game is in the Attract
mode sequence, it will immediately go to the
Ready-To-Play mode display as soon as a
game has been paid for.

READY-TO-PLAY MODE

1. The Ready-To-Play mode starts when enough
coins have been accepted for a 1 player game.
Additional coins may be deposited for a 2 player
game.

2. The Ready-To-Play mode ends when the
“START"” button is pressed.

PLAY MODE

1. The Play mode begins when the "START" but-
ton is pressed.

2. The Play mode ends when all of your BAR
TENDERS have been eliminated. When this
happens, “GAME QVER" is written across the
menitor screen.

HIGH SCORE/INITIAL MODE:

If your score was high enough to become one of the
ten best scores, the game will go into the High
Score/lInitial mode immediately after the “GAME
OVER" display. If your score is not high enough to
cause the game to go into the High Score/lnitial
mode, it will either go to the Attract mode (if there
are no more credits left in its memory) or into the
Ready-To-Play mode (if there are still credits left in
its memory).

Foliow the ON-SCREEN instructions to enter your
initials next to your score in the league of the best
ten players to date.

After the High Score/lnitial mode, the game will
either go to the Attract mode (if there are no more
credits left in its memory) or into the Ready-To-Play
mode (if there are still credits left in its memory).




TAPPER .
SCORING -
DESCRIPTION POINTS AWARDED NOTES
PICK UP TIP 1500 POINTS .
GET DRINKERS OUT OF
DOOR
50 POINTS FOR EVERY COWBOY .
75 POINTS FOR EVERY SPORTS
PERSON .
100 POINTS FOR EVERY PUNK ROCKER
150 POINTS FOR EVERY SPACE .
CREATURE
CATCH AN EMPTY MUG 100 POINTS FOR EACH ONE CAUGHT .
COMPLETING A RACK 1000 POINTS |
COMPLETING BONUS 3000 POINTS
RACK




TAPPER

OPTION SWITCH SETTINGS

U SWITCH NO. 1 - AT B 3 - LOCATED ON SOUND 11O P.C. BOARD /it

DURING GAME PLAY: SW#1 SW#2 SWH3 SW#4 SW#5 SW#E SW#7 SW#8 SW#9 SW#0
NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT
USED USED USED USED USED USED USED

ATTRACT MODE SOUNDS ON ON

** ATTRACT MODE SOUNDS
OFF OFF

COCKTAIL MODEL GAME ON
**UPRIGHT MODEL GAME OFF

FREEZE VIDEO ON
**NORMAL OPERATION OFF

WU SWITCH NO. 3 - AT D 14 - LOCATED ON SOUND 1O P.C. BOARD I

SW# *SW#2 *SWH3 *SW#4
**NORMAL OPERATION OFF
SOUND VO DIAGNOSTIC MODE | ON

**NORMAL OPERATION OFF
RAM/ROM TEST ON
INDICATES TEST RESULTS VIA

YELLOW L E D ON SOUND 11O
BOARD: FAST FLASH = BAD
ROM SLOW FLASH = BAD

RAM

**NORMAL OPERATION OFF
OSCILLATOR TEST ON
**NORMAL OPERATION OFF
FILTER TEST ON

*NO EFFECT IF SW#1 OF SWITCH NO. 3 IS IN THE “OFF* POSITION.
**FACTORY RECOMMENDED SETTINGS. PART NO. M051-00A11-A007

THE REMAINDER OF YOUR NEW GAME'S MOST COMMON OPTION SETTINGS ARE CONDUCTED DURING THE
MACHINE SETUP PORTION OF THE SELF-TEST MODE.

oo T T T T T T T




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - FRONT




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - FRONT PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 | 0A11-00900-00XF HEADER GLASS
2 | A595-00011-0000 FLUORESCENT HEADER LIGHT ASSY.
3 | 0537-00903-0055 GLASS CHANNEL - 7-7/8" LG. (2 REQ'D)
4 | 0574-00903-0100 HEADER RETAINING BRKT. (2 REQ'D)
0017-00101-0138 #8x5/8 TORX PAN HD. TAMPER PROOF SCR. (10 REQ'D)
5 | 0017-00009-0393 BLACK SPEAKER GRILLE W/SLOTS (2 REQ'D)
0017-00003-0430 6"x9” SPEAKER - 4 OHM, 10W. (2 REQ'D)
0017-00003-0461 6"x9" SPEAKER - 4 OHM, 15W. (2 REQ'D)
0017-00101-0127 #8-32x1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (8 REQ'D)
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (8 REQ'D)
6 | A311-00002-0000 19" HORIZ. MONITOR ASSY.
7 | 0333-00902-0000 PLEXI-DIFFUSER
0508-00901-0000 PLEXI-GLASS MTG. CLIPS (4 REQ'D)
0017-00101-0141 #8x11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCREW (4 REQ'D)
8 | 0017-00042-0314 19” BEZEL - INJECTION MOLDED
9 | 0A11-00901-00XF | MAIN VIEWING GLASS
0A11-00902-0100 GLASS HOLDER - RIGHT
0A11-00902-0200 GLASS HOLDER - LEFT
10 { AA11-00016-0000 CONTROL SHELF PLATE ASSY.
0A11-00904-0000 DECORATIVE OVERLAY
0A11-00100-01XF | CONTROL SHELF MTG. BRKT. - RIGHT
0A11-00100-02XF | CONTROL SHELF MTG. BRKT. - LEFT
0555-00901-0000 PLASTIC LOCATING PIN (4 REQ'D)
0017-00009-0534 BASSICK CLAMP (2 REQ'D)
0017-00101-0141 #8x11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCREW (8 REQ'D)
11 | AA11-00015-0000 HANDLE CONTROL ASSY. (2 REQ'D)
12 | A982-00017-0000 CONTROL ASSY.
13 | 0017-00032-0106 SMALL RED PUSH BUTTON SWITCH (2 REQ'D)
14 | 0A11-00902-0100 GLASS HOLDER - RIGHT
15 | 0A11-00902-0200 GLASS HOLDER - LEFT
16 | A982-00014-0000 DOUBLE COIN DOOR & CABLE ASSY.
17 | 0090-00002-04BK LARGE COIN DOOR FRAME
0017-00101-0121 #6-32x5/16 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (3 REQ'D)
{(MOUNTS COIN DOOR TO FRAME)
A950-00004-0000 COIN BOX ASSEMBLY
A950-00006-0100 WIRE COIN BOX CRADLE ASSY.
0950-00105-0000 COIN BOX COVER
0950-00104-0000 COIN BOX HANDLE
0950-00101-0000 COIN DEFLECTOR (2 REQ'D)
0950-00900-0000 LARGE PLASTIC COIN BOX
0950-00103-0000 COIN BOX DIVIDER - OPTIONAL
0017-00101-0142 1/4-20x1-3/8 BLACK RND. HD. BOLT (4 REQ'D)
0017-00104-0014 7/8" DISH WASHER (4 REQ'D)
0017-00103-0018 1/4-20 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D)
18 | 0A11-00106-0000 BRASS END POST (2 REQ'D)
19 | 0017-00009-0558 BRASS RAIL
20 | 0935-00906-0100 KICK PLATE - 23" LG.
21 | 0017-00102-0048 3/8-16x2" LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D)
0017-00103-0026 3/8-16 LEG LEVELER HEX NUTS (4 REQ'D)

T




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - REAR ACCESS




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - REAR ACCESS PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

A945-00038-0000 ON-OFF SWITCH & PLATE ASSY.
0894-00916-0000 PLASTIC PULL & VENT (2 REQ'D)
0017-00101-0141 #8x11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. M.S. (8 REQ'D)
0017-00003-0339 ELECTROHOME - 19" COLOR MONITOR (OR)
0017-00003-0439 WELLS-GARDNER - 19" COLOR MONITOR (OR)
0017-00003-0454 ZENITH - 19” COLOR DUAL SYNC MONITOR

0636-00101-0000
0555-00901-0000
0017-00101-0141
A088-00016-0000
0303-00904-0000
A084-90910-FO00
A084-90412-D000
0624-00902-0100
0624-00902-0500
0017-00101-0141
0017-00104-0037
AA11-00007-0000
A945-00020-0000
A961-00007-0000
A945-00019-0000

A097-00009-0000
0017-00009-0430

AA11-00007-0000
A084-90913-AA11
A639-00060-0000
0017-00101-0134
A084-91490-AA11
A358-00016-0000
AD84-91464-AA11
A358-00017-0000
0017-00101-0153

MONITOR RAIL (2 REQ'D)
PLASTIC LOCATING PINS (4 REQ'D)
4#8x11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. M.S. (8 REQ'D)
INTERLOCK SWITCH & SPRING BRKT. ASSY.
INTERLOCK SWITCH COVER

DUAL POWER AMP ASSY.

POWER SUPPLY P.C. ASSY. - 125VA.

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. - 12" LG. (2 REQ'D)
P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. - 6-1/2" LG. (2 REQ'D)
#8x11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. M.S. (10 REQ'D)
#8 WASHER (10 REQ'D)

CARD RACK W/BOARDS ASSY.

POWER CHASSIS ASSY. -125VA., 115V.
CASTER ASSEMBLY (2 REQ'D)

LINE CORD ASSY. -115V.

ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST

BACK DOOR LOCK ASSY.
5.5/8" SQR. BACK DOOR VENT GRILLE (4 REQ'D)

CARD RACK W/ BOARDS ASSY.

PROG. SUPER SOUND I/O P.C. BRD. ASSY.
SHIELD & BARRIER ASSY.

#6-32x1/4" PHIL. RND. HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D)
PROG. C.P.U. P.C. BOARD ASSY.

SHIELD & SPACER ASSY. - INNER

PROG. SUPER VIDEO GENERATOR P.C.B. ASSY.
SHIELD & SPACER ASSY. - OUTER

#6-32x1" PHIL. RND. HD. M.S. (8 REQ'D)




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - HANDLE CONTROL ASSY.




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - HANDLE CONTROL ASSY. - PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 AA11-00012-0000 HANDLE & SHAFT ASSY.
2 0017-00100-0025 1/4" E-RING
3 0852-00106-0000 FOLLOWER PLATE
4 AA11-00013-0000 TOP PLATE TO MAIN CONTROL BRKT. ASSY.
5 0017-00041-0616 RUBBER BUMPER - 90 DUROMETER (2 REQ’'D)
6 A866-00027-0000 PIVOT BRKT. HUB & BEARING ASSY.
7 0852-00701-00XF PIVOT PIN
8 0017-00103-0011 #10-32 LOCK NUT
9 0508-00112-00XF BRACE - MAIN BRKT.
10 0017-00101-0555 #6-32x5/16 SLT. HEX HD. SCREW (3 REQ'D)
11 0017-00104-0116 SPRING WASHER
12 0017-00103-0061 #8-32 LOCK NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D)
13 0353-00108-0000 SWITCH BRKT.
14 A353-00020-0000 LEAF SWITCH ASSY.
15 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE
16 0017-00101-0527 #5-40x5/8 PHIL. RND. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D)

0A11-00905-0000

HANDLE OVERLAY (NOT SHOWN)




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - CONTROL ASSY.
10




|

NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - CONTROL ASSY. - PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

O Oo~NOoOO b WN-=

A932-00022-0000
0017-00100-0025
0921-00702-0000
0921-00902-0000
A982-00019-0000
0017-00101-0637
0017-00103-0061

0932-00902-0000
0017-00101-0598
0962-00904-0000
0017-00101-0527
0020-00202-0000
A932-00008-0000
A932-00012-0000
0932-00905-0000
0921-00700-0000

BALL & SHAFT ASSEMBLY

1/4 E-RING

STOP SPACER

SLIDE PLATE

PIVOT PLATE WELD ASSY.

#8-32 x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
#8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)
GROMMET

#8-32 x 5/16 SLT. HEX HD. M.S. {10 REQ'D.)
SLEEVE

#5-40 x 5/8 SLT. RND. HD. SCR. (8 REQ'D.)
SWITCH PLATE (4 REQ'D.)

SWITCH ASSEMBLY (4 REQ'D.}

STOP PLATE & SWITCH BRKT. ASSY.
WEAR PLATE

ACTUATOR

1




FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY — U.S.A. 25¢

12




FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY — U.S.A. 25¢ — PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Lo~ DHO AWK =

a o b
W =0

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
35
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

0090-00002-048BK
0017-00101-0121
A090-00073-02BK
0017-00101-0123
0017-00007-0019
0017-00103-0059
0090-00912-0000
A(97-00005-0000
A097-00006-0000
0090-00128-00XF
0017-00005-0225
AQ090-00095-0000
0090-00126-03XF
0017-00101-0525
AQ090-00096-0000
0090-00903-9500
(0090-00143-00XF
0017-00003-0219
0017-00031-0048
A090-00100-0000
0017-00103-0084
A090-00089-0000
0017-00101-0124
0090-00911-0000
A090-00112-0000
0010-00134-0000
0010-00181-0000
0017-00007-0083
0090-00129-00XF
0090-00167-00XF
0090-00182-00XF
0017-00100-0018
A(090-00088-0000
A090-00105-0000
0017-00005-0003
0017-00005-0211
0017-00005-0214
A090-00064-0000
0017-00101-0099
0090-00162-00XF
0017-00005-0203
0017-00005-0185
0010-00599-0000
0017-00007-0015
AQG90-00059-0400
0017-00101-0147
A090-00077-0000

DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR FRAME

#6-32 x 5/16 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (3 REQ'D.)
DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR W/DRESS PLATE

#8 x 1/4 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCREW {12 REQ'D.)
KEY HOOK

PUSH NUT (4 REQ'D.)

COIN ENTRY PLATE — 25¢ (2 REQ'D.)

DOOR LOCK & KEY W/SCREW & NUT (OR)

DOOR LOCK & KEY W/SCREW. & NUT

DOOR TILT SWITCH BRKT.

DOOR CAM

DOOR TILT SWITCH

SWITCH BACK-UP PLATE

#5-40 x 9/16" PHIL. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)

DOOR TILT SWITCH & BRKT. ASSY. (ITEMS 9 & 11 THRU 13)
25¢ WINDOW (2 REQ'D.)

COIN PLEX RETAINER

12 VOLT LAMP — G.E. #194 (2 REQ'D )

WEDGE SOCKET W/BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)

BRKT. ASSY.

#6-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)

COIN METER W/DIODE

#6 x 1/4 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)
INSULATOR (2 REQ'D.)

COIN CHUTE & TOP ASSY. (2 REQ'D.}

SPRING

SPRING

1/8 x 1-5/8 ROLL PIN

RIVOT POST

PIVOT LEVER

REJECT LEVER

E-RING

REJECT LEVER ASSY. (2 REQ'D.) (ITEMS 30 THRU 33)
COIN ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)

COIN ACCEPTOR W/STRING CUTTER (2 REQ'D.) (OR)
COIN ACCEPTOR W/ANTI STRING DEVICE (2 REQ'D.) (OR}
COIN ACCEPTOR W/STRING CUTTER (2 REQ'D.)
ANTI-PENNY DEVICE

#6 x 1/4 SLT. HEX HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)

COIN SWITCH MTG. BRKT.

COIN SWITGH CHUTE

COIN SWITCH

COIN SWITCH WIRE

PUSH-ON RING

COIN SWITCH & WIRE ASSY. (ITEMS 40 THRU 42)
#4-40 x 3/4 PHIL. PAN. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)

COIN GUIDE & SWITCH ASSY. (ITEMS 38 THRU 43)

13

| B @ R NN R R O EEE O EEBE O BRSO BEE O O EEEE O mamm 0 O mem 00 e gy o o, RS NS




— POWER CHASSIS ASSY. — 125VA,, 115V,

NOTE: DRAWING MAY DIFFER SLIGHTLY FROM ACTUAL ASSEMBLY

14

 EEEREERRP PP IRV NNEN,




POWER CHASSIS ASSY.—125VA., 115V.—PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

20
21

22

23
24

25

26
27

A945-00046-00XF
A945-00029-0100
0945-00107-01XF
0017-00101-0123
MTO00-00101-A000
0017-00103-0061
MT00-00099-A000
0017-00103-0084
0175-181T4-GXJK
0017-00009-0535
0017-00101-0565
0017-00103-0084
0017-00101-0067

0945-00902-0000
0017-00021-0297
A945-00030-0100
A945-00030-0200
A845-00021-0000
0017-00101-0573
0017-00103-0084
A845-00025-0000
0017-00021-0510
0017-00101-0140
0017-00003-0263
0017-00003-0005
0017-00003-0444
0945-00816-1902
0945-00816-1901

0017-00104-0107
0017-00103-0081

0017-00009-0422
0017-00101-0758
0017-00103-0061

0017-00101-0067
0945-00904-0000
0017-00003-0263
0017-00003-0217
0017-00003-0007
0945-00903-0000
AS845-00022-0000
0017-00101-0067
0017-00101-0780
0017-00021-0629
A945-00019-0000
A945-00030-0500
0017-00101-0660
0017-00104-0107

0017-00103-0081

CHASSIS & PARTITION ASSY.

MTG. PLATE & BARR!ER ASSY.

STRAP (2 REQ'D))

#8 x 1/4 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCR. (12 REQ'D.)
ISOLATION TRANSFORMER W/O SHIELD ASSY. — 115V., 50/60 HZ.
#8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)

POWER TRANSFORMER ASSY. — 115V., 60 HZ.
#6-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)
CAPACITOR — 3.5 M.F., 440V.

CLAMP

#6-32 x 7/16 SLT. PAN HMD. SCR.

#6-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS

#6 x 3/8 PHIL. PAN HD. SCR. (11 REQ'D.)

SNAP BUSHING (3 REQ'D.)

2 POSITION CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR & CABLE ASSY. #1
CONNECTOR & CABLE ASSY. #2
CONVENIENCE OUTLET ASSY.

#6-32 x 1/2 PHIL. RND. HD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)
#6-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (2 REQ'D.}

FILTER ASSEMBLY — 125V. — UNDER CHASSIS (NOT SEEN)
TERMINAL STRIP

#4-40 x 5/16 PHIL. PAN HD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)
SLO-BLO FUSE — 4A_, 250V.

FUSE — 2A_, 250v.

QUICK CONN. FUSEHOLDER (2 REQ'D.) — FOR ABOVE FUSES
CAPACITOR — 100,000 M.F.

CAPACITOR — 55,000 M.F.

#10 FLAT WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

#10-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)

CLAMP (2 REQ'D.)

#8-32 x 3/4 PHIL. RND. HD. SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
#8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (2 REQ'D.)

#6 x 3/8 PHIL. PAN HD. SCR. (6 REQ'D.)

5 POSITION FUSE HOLDER

SLO-BLO FUSE — 4A_, 250V.

SLO-BLO FUSE — 2.5A., 250V. (2 REQ'D.)
SLO-BLO FUSE — 3A,, 250V. (2 REQ'D.)

FUSE HOLDER BARRIER

HEATSINK & DIODE ASSY.

#6 x 3/8 PHIL. PAN HD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)

#6 x 1/2 PHIL. PAN HD. SCREW (2 REQ'D.)

5 POSITION TERMINAL STRIP — {UNDER CHASSIS)
LINE CORD ASSY. — 115V. (NOT SHOWN)
CONNECTOR & CABLE ASSY.

#10-32 x 3/4 PAN HD. SCREW

#10 FLAT WASHER

#10-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS

15




HEADER FLOURESCENT FIXTUTRE ASSY.

HEADER FLOURESCENT FIXTUTRE ASSY. - PARTS LIST
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

[ ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 0595-00105-0000 FLUORESCENT BRKT.

2 0017-00003-0043 18" COOL WHITE FLUORESCENT LAMP

3 0017-00003-0445 LAMP LOCKS {2 REQ'D.)

4 0017-00031-0036 FLUORESCENT SOCKET (2 REQ’D.)

5 0017-00003-0412 FLUORESCENT STARTER HOLDER W/LEADS
0017-00101-0573 #6-32 x 1/2 PHIL. RND. HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D))
0017-00104-0009 #6 EXT. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

6 0017-00003-0019 FLUCRESCENT STARTER

7 0017-00003-0026 BALLAST
0017-00101-0528 #8-32 x 5/16 SLT. HEX HD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)

8 A961-00042-0000 LINE FILTER ASSY.

16




NO. 0A56 - TAPPER COCKTAIL - PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

N -

0311-00801-0000
0A56-00800-0000
0311-00101-00XF
0017-00101-0126
0017-00042-0314
0311-00100-0000
0333-00802-0000
0508-00801-0000
0017-00101-0124
0017-00003-0474
0017-00003-0473
0311-00109-0000
0311-00802-0000
AA56-00004-0200
0A56-00901-0200

COVER GLASS
DECORATIVE ARTWORK UNDERLAY

CORNER GLASS CLIPS (4 REQ'D)

#10-32x3/4 HEX BUTTON HD. SCREW (4 REQ'D)
19" BEZEL - INJECTION MOLDED

BEZEL MTG. BRKT. (2 REQ'D)

DIFFUSER

PLEXI-GLASS MTG. CLIPS (4 REQ'D)

#6x1/4 UNSLOT HEX HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D)
ELECTROHOME - 19" COLOR MONITOR (OR)
WELLS-GARDNER - 19" COLOR MONITOR
HORIZONTAL MONITOR MTG. BRKT. (2 REQ'D)
MONITOR SHIELD

CONTROL SHELF ASSY. - PLAYER #2
DECORATIVE OVERLAY - PLAYER #2

MOS51-00A56-A009

17




NO. 0A56 - TAPPER COCKTAIL - PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

0017-00101-0769
0017-00102-0048
0017-00103-0026

AA11-00007-0000
A084-90412-D000
0624-00902-0500
0624-00902-0100
A945-00020-0000
A945-00033-0000
A945-00019-0000
A945-00038-0000
A088-00018-0000
A775-00013-0000
0017-00003-0430
0017-00009-0393
0017-00101-0127
0017-00103-0061
0311-00102-0000
0017-00101-0156
0017-00103-0081
0017-00009-0534
0610-00132-00ZN
A311-00009-0100
A311-00009-0200
0311-00103-00XF
0017-00101-0141

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
8 AA56-00004-0100 CONTROL SHELF ASSY. - PLAYER #1 (NOT SEEN)
0A56-00901-0100 DECORATIVE OVERLAY - PLAYER #1
* A982-00017-0000 MOLDED BALL CONTROL ASSY. (2 REQ'D)
¥ AA11-00015-0000 HANDLE CONTROL ASSY. (2 REQ'D)
0017-00032-0106 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH {2 REQ'D)
A362-00012-00XF BOTTOM PLATE & CONTROL HINGE ASSY. (2 REQ'D)
0362-00901-0000 LIGHT SHIELD (2 REQ'D)
0362-00100-0000 LOCATION BRACKET (2 REQ'D)
0017-00031-0044 WEDGE BASE LAMP SOCKET (4 REQ'D)
0017-00003-0219 #194 WEDGE BASE LAMP (4 REQ'D)
9 A982-00014-0001 COIN DOOR & CABLE ASSY.
10 A090-00603-00XF COIN DOOR FRAME ASSY.
11 A090-00605-0000 COIN BOX DOOR & LOCK ASSY.
A090-00620-0000 FORMED COIN BOX & ENCLOSURE ASSY.
12 0311-00900-0000 LEG (4 REQ'D)

#10x3/4 SLT HEX HD. WOOD SCREW (20 REQ'D)
3/8-16x2" LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D)
3/8-16 LEG LEVELER HEX NUTS (4 REQ’'D)

ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST

CARD RACK W/BOARDS ASSY.

POWER SUPPLY - 125VA

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. - 6-1/2" LG. (2 REQ'D)
P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. - 12’ LG. {2 REQ'D)
POWER CHASSIS ASSY. - 125VA, 115V
MAGNETIC SHIELD & LABEL ASSY.

LINE CORD ASSY. - 115V

ON - OFF SWITCH & PLATE ASSY.
INTERLOCK SWITCH & BRACKET ASSY.

FAN ASSEMBLY

6" x 9" SPEAKER 4 OHM, 10W (2 REQ'D)
BLACK SPEAKER GRILLE W/SLOTS (2 REQ'D)
#8.32 x 1-1/2 BLACK RND. HD. CARRIAGE BOLT (8 REQ'D}
#8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (8 REQ'D) '
TOP SHELF MORTISE HINGE (2 REQ'D)
#10-32 1-1/4 BLACK RND. HD. CARRIAGE BOLT (8 REQ'D)
#10-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (8 REQ'D)

BASSICK CLAMP (2 REQ'D)

STRIKE (2 REQ'D)

CLAMP & BRACKET ASSY. - R.H.

CLAMP & BRACKET ASSY. - L.H. "
CATCH (2 REQ’D)

#8 x 11/16 UNSLOT HEX HD. M.S. (22 REQ'D)

* _ SEE TAPPER UPRIGHT CATALOG FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN

OF PARTS LIST & ILLUSTRATION.

18




v | : : L r € HRED
‘\/] | by 1 2v_CoM XA - W
3 | s l 2v_CoM KW
] - r
3 ‘ I 72 1 ov com #B - w
! | CONN 1 [y |
*8 - W
| 9 POS ‘ : sV COM
2 8V _COM *8-W
FAN B - -
SLUORESTEN .
I SIGHT ,> i I . ; BY_UNREG HALK
-
| | |
L . b BV UNAEG #BLX
: | | |
anv o ol ol conn 3 POWER CHASSIS L4
AELL-W g | o 1 1B POS AYd5 - CO020 -0000 W
AN - W L L 2 |
. | | ’ 1
I | r e LY - ¥0-#
| CONN 4 I A
* GAY -
e -T— ~{ SAFETY SWITCH j | 2 POS E o S
- L J
| |
N
3oz | | .
33 | |
- |
]
EowEn  SWITCH | |
l l i CONN 2
- . 3 POS - '
— - — 7
o2 3 '
TN — [
* == - - -
NOTES: i, A =i0AWG ECCV WiM
2. K - JOAWG WIRE
3. B0 M
4. @ - CONNECTS TG &
FUSE CLIPS ON
CHASS IS
4o ¥R
"
F Ll 4 é g
4 2
X . 3t 3 o
FELLOW 5% STRAP TO MONITOA a g s
Z| I

YELLOW _CND STRAP 0 CCIN Do h

YELLOW (ND STRAS "0 100 CAAD RACK
CEL LN GYD Ete4. TCOCOMTRN @ - ) TAPPE K
1 MO51 - O0ALI - A003

L @aﬁq MIDWAY

T JOECH W BELMOINT

l FRANKLIN PARK , ILL EQI3

AEVISION DATE  NAME

i 51




R )

CONN 3
3 POS

POWER SUPPLY 8D

ADS2 - 80412 -~ BOOO

L eonn 6
b3 pos

X GRY - A
*W-G
* GAY -8
W - BRN

* WHT

af
)

o)

*

COIN DOOR
LIGHTS

Wik

G 8V UNREG
ON POWER

MONITOR

AUDIQ + 12V R GAY-8

r — = = — -_—" T
3 S ‘ R
3POSTN Y baf o 6 I e =N
| I U N, ) L | — [ U |
> 2
1 3 s HEE R
al e w @ W «
<
r | °
b £0
| | g
| |
| | - e
HL 4 E 7 2, 5 1
I I L——‘ |
r - - - = = = - —
g XA = J2 9 POS _
| | | -
5 *5v # RED 3 -
conn 4 | oe sy #_BED | . .
5 POS | 4 |, eno v 8 ([ L
I o | ong * e, [
lig, b oemp ¥ Y-8 | i
I 3, l AREGET H VIO I 7,
L, | v earr * GRY | 6
I 2 |+,'av * ORN | e 0 1
e Yaem XYW | 2o 20 POS A
L J |
KEY ——
|
|
- — ™
|
s 2 |
— | -]
|
+ 5v ¥ RED I 5
GND * Y —F Itl
L
T [T
¥IA
| i
s
| Rl
45 23F0S
- - - - - — = - - -
— } 4 0®
& 20V o ’ 1,
COIN METER T e -
UNREG +5% * WHT e W- vy :
COIN _METER RETURN ) W — BAN
g

w

AUDIQ  RETURN ¥ W -G




VIDEO GEN. 80.

)
{
¥
SUPER CPU 8D J
ADE4 - JOQI0 - AAL . »
. ; P
P
¥
':(
. L ?'
- R r 1 T
—
| | | B
3
Y L cp
"SUPER SOUND i1]0 8D |
. ADET = 003 - AALT g :
by
. [
"5 POS J&  I0POS 4 19 POS -
- — — — / - -, - - - " =-"=-""—-- —=-= - — — - — ‘ -
R NOT  USED F PY & af o of s af of MY 2 sv Aol o F ‘
77-4°i;!g - e b | e e = = = == = =]
@l Z - 13 2 @ >
- ] > | i
S I iR R R R E RN |
4 “) I 7 o) g x| @ o o & g d = ¥ %
I ; DUAL M lew-s E 5 7 5 .
Lo | AUDIC 1 | R R R d ] s
b AMP T, R I N I R I -
| | | [ GAN 2oa 39 Y S o ow g S o g
) | | | >5——|-—st e \ } : \0 ‘-‘,‘J E ’
Jz 4 'ew-gr ] \o . »
_ » ﬁmrisl T 6 POS| ! .s‘LPi’:I(ER Lo |
.. , ww_g | 8 |t POCS I | | |
. | 5 ! L J*G—B

KE Y mmmee

) AQBE - HEA8 -~ A304
| T

;




L L LT T IR

(Epakn

Ty

OvB




4

HLMAL

|4l SEL,li | sha)
v ) FLEA
13 1L
12y u-‘;—
18
CE o Fn—'
+ razs0 sBlT,—‘
-
5

¥

FOIl

5 1 . - R R S

- s - T e s s e
3 JET1 I - i

_f rang gop! —aa e B ,1

PIRID &

et




SRCLR

v
Y A

T
o C¥

1% 2a e on ueon abLe
ann
3
P 1o
p:
2
- il T uSED
L] = WOT E
W1 uEED
HaT USED
RIELO
rav
fLin
wovi pur
W
av
ued
ol
2uz
i
Ges
cvs
s
bl
wva
. anp
: WA
3 awp
- Bub#
s ByD
. o2
B (=1
a a4
o 03
a BOS
" [TH
2 oo
1 Burd
4 Bk
. BukZ
s a3
B ouad
N ey
1 Buke
20 LA
2 aehh
) ey
— %
- e
12 L@ e v wson camies
e
PR AN
£
=
b
¥
| -
H -
4 -
2 -
< -
- -
7
3
.

| TR

§ uc arar ER
SUREMBTIC Doy
- SUPER IDEG GEN. MR
208G Hiara Lo

4D - 00304

- LOO§




DESIGNATION

c101
€301-C308
CP1-CP71
tP72,CPB6
CP73-CP8S,CPB7,
cP8s
CP89,CP90,CFa1

3101-R111,R113-
R121

R122,R123

R200

R201 ®]202

R203

I¢ 108
IC 118
IC 128
1¢ 138

IC 1¢
IC 2¢
IC 3¢
IC &4C
IC S5¢C
Ic 6¢C
IC 7¢
1C 8¢

IC 10¢
I¢ 11¢
IC 12¢
ic 13¢

DESIGNATION LIST

DESCRIPTIQN

-01 MF AX CER

100 PF AX CER

-01 MF AX CER

100 MF AX ELECT.
10 MF 25V AX TANT.

+OTMF AX. CER.
TK OHM 1/4u

560 OHM 1/4w
100 OHM 174w
82 OHM 1/4 W
1K OHM /4w

82 OHM 8 PIN SIP
1€ 10 PIN SIP
1€ 10 PIN SIP
1K 9 PIN SIP

9 PIN SIP
1K 9 PIN SIP

¢ PIN SIP

EPROM
EPROM
EPROM
EPRCM
EPROM
EPROM
EP"OM
EPROM
74LS586
74L586
7418174
T4L3273
74504

T4LS194
74L5194
T4L5194
74L5194
74L5194
74L5194
T4LS194
7405194
74LS5161
74L8174
74L5174
745283

745283

74LS5258
741.5258
T4LS258
7418258
74LS800
T4LS04
74LS74
764L530
7415169
7T4L5169
T4L5169
74LS5169
745133

DESIGNATION

I¢ 1p
i¢ 2o
IC 3p
IC 4D
IC 50
IC 60
IC 7D
IC 8o
IC 9D
IC 10D
IC 120
IC 13D

IC 1E
IC 2€
IC 3E
IC 4E
1C 5E
IC 6¢
IC 7€
IC 8t
it 9E
IC 10E
IC 1F
¢ 2F
IC 3¢
IC &4F
IC 5F
1IC ?F
IC BF
IC 9F
IC 10°F
IC 12F

IC 1H
IC 2H
IC 34
IC 114
IC 12H
IC 13H

I1CS1A-1CS8A
I¢s 02,03,05-010

I¢s p12

45, Je,J7

Jw o1, uw2

MCR IEI SUPER
VIDED GEN.

DESCRIPTION

7420
93479
93479
7420
93479
93479
93422
93422
93422
93422
STAT. RAM
74L5245

74LS374
T4LS3T74
T4LS374
T4LS374
TLLS374
74L8374
7415240
74LS00
745161
74504
T4LS74
T4LST4
T4LS157
74500
74L832
74L5283
74L58175
T4LS157
74LS157
T4LS157
745157
T4LS T4
74508
74LS30
74LS30
74L5283
T4LS174
74LS10
74LS157
7418157
7415157

74LS832
74586
74L5240
7420
7420
T4LST4

28 PIN SOCKET

22 PIN SOCKEF
24 PIN SOCKET

KK100 RT ANG'E
24 PII Culi,

JUMPER WIRE

AD82-91464~L000

A
]
TG

. I

B
o
~
& I

n
-

" .

3

[4

C
24 |

D II
.

E
u I
©
240_J
10 II




—i— —— —— ——
- § @ [8) (a] Ll L (U] T
- —p— e -
“Gida T .|=¢|nn_u §bdd 0543 I._T.mnau Jwao lJl.Eu
ﬁ ; ] & - ) ] % _ g ] ~ § ] % _
SWd
12d 854D
—— &d3 —r— —p— ££4D —— zva> —F— &40 —t— 16dD —{— sore
: S— ] [ m— R — R —
oza0 b H\_au B E— wm_n_au 99d2 04d3
—A— 843 —i— A = —— 8%d3 —— —— ——
ﬁ 2 B | § 3 -1 3 ] ™ 3 3 I )
&1d3 e da obdd tbd 9642 $9d2 5080 ——li—
—— &dD —— = —— —i— —— —A— 2080 —Ab——
1080 —i—
¢ e ] S I SN g + ] eoeo ——
PRy + 884D
[ — — o T
6.d0 0842 18dd £8dD r8ddn S8d2
+ 8440 8> _add 4+ —— 280 £840 rado Sodd
+ + + + +
v T ) I ) _ ] ] 3 }ow
-y
8ldD 0gdd .
—{— 943> —— —— —— 9bdD A..Uv
¢ ] e ] ¢ | H o
7S
gOLY 2.0
Lid 6£d2 §sdD ¥9a3 5 i
—{— $d2 — —t— 82dd —— —A—- —— = M
uJ
| R S { 1S ] § 3 o~ 1 Za
=it a
2o il
S1da §2d2 BOY Sbd? #SdD £9d2 W >
—— bdd = —— —i+— 8gd2 —A— —— —A— > e o
T
-
) ] : ] M ] 2 ] @ | z Q m
o
o1 vou _HHU LU o <
2oLy 4242 —A— £dd —{p— S ® 2 *
—— €42 —— 1 47 @ <
1 e ———1 T
S— —— —— ¢ 1 ] e .
zQ + 22d2 ey
+ g2 L = vidd 4 _ S4dd Zg L ee? L orant ik
P’ —— 06d2
=53
I ] ¢ ] g5 % § 1 o ]
— 523 ) _ e | 2
pidD 9242 deo + 284D
R e L A wno, w ——
[ <
1 g ] T ] Siid 7528 o el S—
-—4F— 942 T2y
24 £4D $2d2 FEIT] £5dD z9dd €942
—— —{—_ —— ] ‘o7u b —A— —t—
S — - 2 ] &8 ] —
YOED ——
ozY 60iH pild
£ 2142 — SO SEdd 108D —ib= Nnu% 1942 4943
—— 1d2 — —~p- ¥Z &0 —— 206D —{— - —— ——
I ot
1 ¥ J @ 1 ] ] 4 BOED ] ] ™ ] 2 ]

P




r£ROSS REFERENCE LIST
DESCRIPTION ary BESIGNATION NO. PART NOS.
CAP 100 PF 8 C¢301-C308 *0986-00800-1000 .
CAP .O1MF 75 €101,CP1=-CP71, 0986-~00800-2500
CP8Y, P30, CPO!
CAP 10MF 15 CP73-CPBS,CP8T, 0986-00800-2400
cPas
CAP 100MF 2 CP72,LPB6 §986-00800~1800
82 OHM 1/4 W RES. 2 R201, R202 100E -00006-0031
100 OHM 1/4W RES. 1 R200 {00E - 00005-0033
1K OHM 1/4 W RES. 21 R101-R111,R113- I0CE ~ Q0005 -0061
R121,R203
560 OHM 1/4W RES. 2 R122,R123 I0CE -00005-0054
8 PIN SIP 82 OMM 1 RM1 102E -00004-0035
9 PIN SIP 1K OHM 4 RM4~RM? 102E -00004-001 1
10 PIN SIP 1K OHM 2 RMZ , RM3 102E - 00004 -0013
745C0 1 4F 0304-00803-0047
74500 2 5C,8E 0304-00803-0010
74504 2 13A,10E 0304~00803-0011
741504 1 6¢ 0304-00803~0012
74508 1 36 0304-00803-0037
741510 1 96 0304-00803-0014
7420 4 10,40,11H,12H 0304-00803-0015
T4LS30 3 BC,46,56 0304-00803-0016
74L532 2 5F, 14 0304-00803-0017
T4LST4 5 7C,1F,2F,16,13H 0304-00803-0018
74586 1 2H 0304 -00803~-004%
T4LSB6 2 GA,104 0304-00803-0019
745133 1 15¢ 0304~00803-0020
74LS157 8 3F,9F,10F,12F,13F, 0304-00803-0021
106,126,136
745161 I 9¢ 0304-00803-0038
74L5161 1 98 0304~00803-0022
74LS169 4 9c-12¢C 0304-00803-0023%
T4LS174 4 114,106,118,86 0304-00803-0024
74LS175 1 8F 0304-00803-0025
74L5194 8 18-88 0304-00803-0026
T4L5240 2 7E,3H 204- 00803 -0050
7415245 1 13D 0304-00803-0027
74L5258 4 1¢-4C, 0304-00803-0028
T4L5273 1 124 0304-00803-0029
745283 2 128,138 0304-00803-003%
T4LS283 2 TF,76 0304-00803-0030
74LS374 6 1E-6E 0304~-00803-0031
93422 A 70-10b 0304~00803-0032
93479 4 2b,3b,50,6D 0304-00803-0033
STAT. RAM 1 120 0304-00803-0034
EPROM KIT 8 {CIA-8A SEE NOTE
28 PIN SOCKET 8 ICS 1A-BA 0986-00804-0300
22 PIN SOCKET 8 1¢s 2»,3p,58,60D, 0986-00804-0700
70-100
24 PIN SOCKET 1 ICS 120 0986-00804-1600
KK100 RT. ANGLE 3 J5,06,47 0986-00804~43700
24 PIN CONN.
JUMPER WIRE 2 JWt, Ju2 0986-00805-0200
MCR 111 SUPER VIDEO GEN. AD82-91464=-L000
NGTE : ROM PART NUMBERS
AT BACK OF CATALOG.
REVISIONS
PROJECT ENG. R. PLOUSSARD USED ON
: R — (Bully | MIDWAY MFG.CO.
DO NOT »C ALk DWG. FULL NO.REQD | PER FRANKLIN PK  ILL ' j
‘AIM TOLE 3 L.
Uwigsszecire o Joms  TB8 il SUPER VIDEQ GEN. MCR Il PART NO.
e [ X [P | ASSY DWG MO5! = 00304 -~ LOOB 3
bdos v oo soofoure  12719/83 . AOBZ -91464 - L0O0OO -




5 aDh

+3
+5
R0 +5
RESET 5w [ 7
- 24
E+ 30 _SaQ 3 N B5ag 8540 ]
weser ¥ 19 [a 8541 T
74L508 SA2 L]
2MH: ] k1] 54 o | A4 SAN 5
2 saa A
5 +5 ve
B it no3 22 282 ;
104 0 A%
7K 3 47 33 - LT ar | .
AP A 24 sae |w
ag
i ™ i :
TWAT 16 EPOR Y e 22
3! sar_ |9
I sam |«
sanl
3 543 |
AQ Al L a8
' san Lk 2
bihil ! ROM O i i ROM I
14
Mz TALS245
280 14 508 a4 a B 15 21
3 SL s, s 18
4% 302 84, a s 29
503 k] » Py AL
THr - A "
3 27 s04  rl, ol .
TORG o 5 s0s s, als
FHALT 19 19 s0E 3 A b T
SRUSACN 23 13 spr 2|, alis . —
DI
i nf
AZIE IR
T4 ROA
2 Shi2 L S -2 AL
2 SA1S z & DIA
4 SAl4 3 Az o_l‘
FSH &
28 SRFS ¢ a2 pif
i#  SWREQ L ’ e s
5 _sArs ade FRAN wiDE 4.7x £
T
TLED ~
WSTEY )
R235
o . +
v ’ K
1de a
152 Aisa 22 [ P bt I
2 s 2 9 -
s w3 p f 24
il ] 21
TaL3I38
I P
5 £ w
w a
5
H
-
am
's | [esa ™
3 .
A " “ 3
-
X-TAL 1B MH PEITTS z
" ciaz gopr * : T is © re
——i . —r— L L | 18 L] rasi
RGO 18 swa SEEE s / | . 17 13
A 330 8POS DIF ‘ .
AW ' " = o
o) . = T Wy am
FiZ =
2 3 4 3 2mne —22{ o0 [
o) 12 i U1 10 o
i} 2| cie 3
N 2, ah
Iyt - L] L phaid 5!)4\1 ) Lo
TA504 14504 o A 1w
s o L E— ra
1 19
L TALsT6T L C raLsial
HOT CONMIETED 12
3 Rags —_— s T
3 o
48 J{ B300 37 L uiN
L] AN E " 2[ :.;‘u
i
1 o Taize | 5302 ) s
f[‘c € Riss B5D3 14
4.7
121 Fu g | J AR 45 BS0A 33 -
Ui, rara gpel 168, 8503 32 e
—_— T Asbe 30
,,I LRI -~ R ] 507 Py
@
al 7o 75 [23
- *
(3] 3
@ B8D0 17
BSG 26
Bsb 2 3%
8503 14
B304 a3
5405 12
hibe 51
Bs07 0 )l
(. o [T
BSA0 L2 2o ¢y
v5 OPTIONAL 19 0 —
RME 47K SIP o} 7 20 O s
blen pc, 2 2 15
- L 3oa o Lhly s -
5] 7 $3 3 7 4
< L Tlqc ra81 -
9 [T 2 1 19 s
3 ac L] 8310
3 e 2 Ac 4G
a 3 W
oI 3 ] LH
e 5 14
Tage |} L] I
1z 7 18
14 2 s
o0
A
i5 16 et
2
WL
[
10
Fa
1 10 -—
iz T]C esin
13 15
L mN ™
38 uy 2 a
il 1827
3
L

+




5 ADD BUSS /4

[

TaT

«5

% ROO BUSS
8500 i 3 85A0
eso | 9 A B5A 1
nlespe 7
> BE03 L]
i FTTR) BuDC / 15 '
Zleses gamn T praLssto
“lesne Buz z 14 BuAd —
. / a0 / 3 ERYY
M
’ g
as Ao ’
w /
noM3 2
ROM 2 '_b| 27
Y E Bu DATA BUSS yd
H s 4
-
2 2 4o GPTwohaL @
H am ’ -
L % Ax4Tr 2
«
L :
12 ROMS / % 3
"
s J* .
: 8 i -
TaL537 140532 T4.552 F 12
' 4 g F 7y y ATty 4 b DATA BUSS } VA 4 85 vata buss @ & & =
L w
2 Ci N
:
5 1.
o—1
3
TALSO4
— ]
SRESET f
A
RIOT 4.7k __
RIAAM
¥
TED n -
WSTAT
TOFTIONAL) C 201 lar
*E sPEECH  ————Jf—An—
3 o
9224 27K M
LU BN 1Y iz
|
Al R2i® KzI9 4 i [LE] b
—l/ A3K 33K 3:3\85' [ o ‘E ‘gé 2
e ce b R
3 Bua0 By00 3 .
ra07 1016 or 4086 L. are kdod ] N N ne
o £12 24k A Buat Bub ! 8l NER Hl
az02 R hhd hid ‘]’ BaAZ 3 Bubz 5|, NI
5.4 FR BuD3 e |, N 1
St e
Stovas s 5 Bubs EaN D
E'w—_z_}—/‘ Aub& k] v & 1" . _
24 tezer BamD Bun7 12 :
-
r o
2l
15
Tra
BuAd
Bykd
149 ci5s ﬁ taz 140 BuTGRE ]
T oonzz4t J; o0zZ W 192171 BaWR &
3™ RZi4 WP
| 3K 33K
4018 or 4088 hid i €503
WF
oo | r—HT
N wl
5 4
BETEN
[ INCRE)
cIsa
clae . B, A0r BUSS
azoI .!. 0022 of I,oon ¢ "
Ki44 420K
116 1wr RIME
o 106K
|
oiaz !
4148 I
H
Az
-1 Riny
OPTIONAL & o _—
YRI IX PQT Rise
RYR L LeK I
3 AvS —
3 [ m2ss
R233 & Box
B > ol
% tOPTIONALY e ¥ 1? r,MnI
¢80 Az11 Ri9E nao3y 7
27k 2ax 33K
s Cisl l
!
cive a3cet
12 37 R1ag
> IWF i
4134 R2a9 cio L¥Ts A -4
1403
2 J
+, [ulkal:}
PR
Lcras T attew N4 148
[ avzzut o
RZ2% +5 +h
¢ Rzp3  A204 aTx L
i1k 33% naoe 3
&Y DEC

L Ci%
T 0022wt




T TITITII TN I AR X ﬁ> —_—

/ Bun0 T “-52"'3n I3 OP4D- 4 %10
Az 71| I OSP4 - 450
8,02 [E3 18 o |2 OF4z- Js 7 .
Bul3 L} D a 9 oFa}- 45-43 .j
D500 " D"I-!!’! 6 B0 Bubd4 Tlp A gl OP44- 514 o3
S0 1 L3 S N iH Byo 1 Bubs L1 Py OP4S - UG-8 K-l 45
5502 LEN Y 12 ByOZ Bube E1 a 2 OP46 - J 5-16 i MTR I - en.pe
550 3 8]y als  swallassr ], ol gRa7 - 41T
pS 0+ 3 Y & BuD4 ry 9103
5505 <], s @auws 5 gr " TP 1O
S0 6 3 2 .08 \ COIN RET - 45-20
5507 ] % sunr}] WRESET I'“'” \ov
e / (3120} "103 = | WTA2 - gs5.22
277%
NIT AAA Q102
- 1% 2.7 lq TiPug
] e .
0S . of— cioz y
okt 308 WGut 10V MTRZ-  Ja-z3
raszra ls 2%
3 #3086 .
ot ——— z 7K TP I
"
i
+3
At
P R22S
+5
e 360
(LT EEE L L L R AL LED 1 (GREEN!
T TEITTTTS n230
[ auco o, R R, 220 b0 1ae s a ApA—— (K} .s
$uD | 8 2 a130 220 ) ) 330
g v A IV VLI LR R o] a LED 2 {RED)
BubZ 1 I RI23nap, 220 PO2 - 4 A3
Ba03 18], . 4 A12Banp 220 1pp3 . ga-4
BuD4 7ty (&) ATk} 220 _ \ppa- Ja-%
[ A Buos o], & RZ6azp 220 ane 4 ang
BulE 21y R Sapp 220 pog. s 4T
o 220
Bab7 A w11 AAA wor. 448 2 X 24 PN RIBBON CABLE 72 Pik TEST CONN
7aL52ed MBI RE aa. . N
- MEEFE N & FOFTL 19 JELRBLLGND |- L.GND 37 - SAR
=1 I b TIT 1 - J1-4.9,8- o8 2- 48 39 - 3an
—— el [ H Fl| T 41-7.8,9 - HOT USED 3. L.GND 18 - 5A
= = ” 21-10-8uD 3 P a0 sat
5 = N3 L Jre11-8uD1 8- 42 4l - SAB
- - 5T $1-12-Bub2 - A GHD 12-5A9
e J1-13-8uD3 7- 402 A3-sAl0
+a 31-14-BuD4 B - MCT USED 44 - 5A11
B 11 a2 e X 8 J1-18- 0 »- BUBG 453402
- __ L 41-18- 8004 10 - Bubl 46- SAIY
e s LalLy
.\ z53$iz8: Ji-1T- 00T - Bub2 FLINTY
REEERE wiza. . 320 41-18-WOT USED 17 -Bybs EURETYE
A o ‘.;v‘v‘v z_zu PIG - 3 410 T 15 —By04 a9 - Sua
1 2 o AT P - e 31-20-TRESET 14- 808 s0- TmT
At TV 41-21,22,23 24 HOT USED 15 - Bubs s -
m s s e S SRy 15-8uD? 52 - TBURRER
i1 AAA, IPId- ) AIs J2-1,2-h GND 17- 500 83 - By
3 A8 220 XL TN YT T
£z * P b JI-3-BuAT [LES 1.1 o4 - BuWR
apt FRITAELTS FI6- J & J2-4=BuAs 18 - 502 56 - WRERET
Aptt AR LALENE ] 12-5-BuAl 20 -503 56 - 14
T4 5244 i
" Jz-6-BuA4 21 -504 47 - SIRCTL
& Fi 42-T-Buk3 22 - 305 24 - 3K
2 = 23-5D8 39 - 5K
2 = 24-507 60 - 570RG
- 2 28 -Buag &1 -TwiGAG
o & 26 - DyAl 82 - SMREQ
27- BuAz &2 SOURAEG
L J2- 4 BulORG 28 - BuAl 64 - SRFEW
g 7" 42-15-HOT USED 29 - Buas 88 L.aNp
2o 3 3. 220 J2-16-TaAD 30 - Baat a8 - SwWAT
1 ipa e .
P as PERPMAMETTS P20 - J3-t J2-11-BaWR 31 - BuAt &7 - L.GHD
AppIEE 1B - _ng W2l 48R J2-18-NOT USEC 32 - BuAT [TE T o d
Aapd P '6': FIRT AT TR 9219202018 33 -5h0 #5 - NOT UsED
——1 R204 1743 6 A L 7222324 - L GHD 34- SA1 T0- 43
] AEO5 1P44 UG = LERNAYN1 1 P24 - U85 s saz e Lok
A D08 TP BUiQap, 220 pas . 5.8 0. sas 2.0
e es AT I w0 e
s ¢ - .
A = WEY.  ua-ie
% 418254 aNe- a1
dutx 8 GHD - J5.0
NE¥- u5-19
GNG- us-18
KEY- 53
L — » USED ON VERSION W /PANNING
NOT USED ON YERSIGH  W8/PARNING
A4 NOT USED ON YERSION W /PANNING
USED ON VERSION  we/PANKING
HOTE
.1z ROM JUMPEF OF TIGHS
EPRON /RO w1 | Wz
2532 COMPATABILITY X
“az + 12.DEC 3732 COMPATABILITY x
> ¥ L. AUDID
— b L. SHIELD 1+
o 7 autio ows T Tews T
-—fp 8 B SHIELD
—0 s Hu A GHD A GND
& 4 KEY
—o 3 RVIZ v
— 2 R¥S
—& . RVA
43
+5 +3
ATOu'S
I T owrs
(1) L. GND
e 1
— BEVEONS
FroRCT b J. JARON Jume o | @/ mioway mra.co.
—— = [ors v jotuisiol
= PART #3
o 0 SCHEMATIC CReWING
o~ SUPER SOUND [ O MO51- 00986 -GQI6
12716783 AQRO-3091% 500




£ LGNATION NO.

V28 -L103
ihs-C127
28,0129
r3

134 (137
1%8

R

The

v
Tlas - 156
Lty 159
-
145¢-0164
a5
1o6.u167
17¢

143

Uy L509
B

[P 4
i3

Cig uP19
Ledu
el P27
LPEY-LP33
-
IF25 TP4s
LPL7
IP4B- RS
P52,LP53

LFhu

(peé=-CP204

<Tui- R107
©ouE RT3
118
3138, R141
EREY:
Wihh,A145

110

1149,8150

ist

DESCRIFTION

10 MF 25V AX.
TANT,

.1 MF 50V AX. CER.
47 PF 50v AX. CER.

10 NF 25V Ax.
TANT.

1 MF 20V AX. TANT.

10 MF 25V AX.

TANT.

L047 MF. 100V
MYLAR

.01 MF 50V AX.
CER,

100 PF 50V AX.
CER.

.1 MF 50v Ax. CER.
33 PF SOV AX. CER.

L0022 MF 100V 10%
MYLAR

1 MF 20V AX. TANT.

330 PF 50V AX.
CER.

1 MF 20V AX. TANT,

330 PF 50V AN,
CER.,

10 MF 25V AY.
TANT.

10 MF 25V AX.
TANT,

.01 MF 50V AX,
CER.

.1 MF 50v AX. CER.

470 MF 16V AX,

ELECT,

.01 MF 50V AX.
CER.

470 MF 16V AX.
ELECT.

.01 MF 50V AX.
CER.

10 MF 25V AX.
TANT.

=01 MF 50V AX.
CER.

.01 MF 50V AX.
CER.

10 MF 25V AX,
TANT.

.01 MF 50v AX.
CER.

470 MF 16V AX.
ELECT

“UT NF S50V AX.
CER,

10 MF 25V AX.
TANT.

470 MF 16V AX.
ELECT.

10 WF 25Y AX.
TANT.

&.7K OHM 1/4W 5X
CREN.

220 OHM 1/4W 5X
CRBN.

33K OHM 1/4W 5%
CREBN .

180K OHM 1/4W 5X
CRBN.

100K OHM 1/44W 5X
CRBN.

620K OHM 1/44W 5%
CRBN.

10K QHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

100K OHM 1/4W 5X
CRBN.

620K QHM /4w 5%
CRBN.,

10K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

DESIGNATION LIST

DESIGNATION NO.

DESCRIPTION

R152
R153
R154
R155,R156
R157,R158
R160,R161
R162
R163
R164
R165,R166
R173-R178
R179
R196
R197-R202
®203-R208
R209-R211
RZ13
RZ14-R219
R220-R222
R224
R225,R226
R227
R228
R231
R232
R233
R234 ,R235
R239
R301-R306
R&0O1
R&02
R403,R404
R40S-R407
R501-R509

R510

RM1
RMZ2-RHMS
RM7
RMB
RM9

RM14

TMEG. OHM 1/4uW 5X
CRBN.

1K QHM 1/4W 5X
CRBN.

1MEG, OHM 1/4W 5X
CRBN,

10K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN,

1.2K OHM 1/4W 5X
CRON .

330 OHM 144 5%
CRBN.

220 OHM 1/4W 5%
CREBN.

1.2K OHM 1/4M 5%
CRBN.

22 OHM t/4W 5%
CRBN.

4.7K OQHM 1/4W 5X
CREBN.

5.6K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

24K OHM 1/4uW 5X
CRBN.

24K OWM 1/4w 5X
CREBN.

5.6K OHM 1/4W 52X
CREN,

33K OHM 1744 5%
CREN.

13K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

27K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

33K OHM 1/44 5%
CRBN.

13K OHM 1/4W 5X
CRBN.

27K OHM t/4W 5%
CRBN,

4.7K OHM 1/4MW 5X
CRBN.

1K OHM 1/4W 35X
CREN,

4.7K OHM 1/4w 5X
CREN.

300 OHM 1/4W 5X
CRBN.

4,7K OHM 1/4uW 5X
CRBN.

3K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

4, 7K OHM 1/44W 5X
CRBN.

100 OHM t/4uW 5%
CRBN.

2.7K OHM 1/4W 5X
CRBN.

1K OHM 1/4W 5X
CRBN.

4,7K OHM 1/4W 5X
CREN.

33K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

4.7 OHM 1/4M 5%
CREN.

220 OHM 1/4uW 5%
CRBN.

2.7K OHM 1/4u 5%
CREN.

4.7K OHM 10 PIN
5.1.P.

2.7k OHM 10 PIN
5.1.P.

4.7K OHM 8 PIN
S§.1.P.

820 OHM B PIN
S.I.P.

1.8x OHN 10O PIN
8.1.P,

4.7K OHM 10 PIN
5.1.P.

DESIGNATION NO. DESCRIPTION

p101-0103 1NG148

p105-6107 1N&148

Q101-a103 T1P110

Q104 ZN&4O3

1C1A 7406

1C3A,4A T4LS2T3

IC5A 74LS374

1C6A 1K X 8 RAM

1CTA ROM/EPROM 0

1CBA ROM/EPROM 1

1C9A ROM/EPROM 2

1C104 ROM/EPROM 3

IC11A T4L5245

IC124 1-80 CPU

IC13A T4LS08

1(28,48,58 T4LS 244

1c78,88 74L5138

198 74L$670

1c108 741832

1c11e 7415670

1c128,138 7405138

10148 T4LS174

1c6¢ 7407

1c10¢ MC 3403

1c11¢ T4LS04

1ct2c Me14024

1€13¢ 7427

1C14¢ 7415367

1c30 LM3900

106D 740502

1C70-90D MC15016

111 74190

1c12o PROMSBZA

1c130 74166

1C2E 74L5244

1IC10E MC3403

IC11E 74161

1C12E 74126

IC2F 74LS 244

IC3F-5F 74LS191

1C6F,7F AY-3-8910

1C8F-10F 7415191

IC11F 7474

1C12F 74504

ICS6A-1CS10A 24 PIN IC SOCKET

16512 40 PIN IC SOCKET

168120 16 PIN IC SOCKET

1CS6F,TF 40 PIN IC SOCKET

41,42 24 PIN KK100 RT.
ANGLE

13 9 PIN KK100 RT.
ANGLE OMIT 4

4 19 PIN KK100 RT,
ANGLE OMIT 14

45 23 PIN KK1DO RT.
ANGLE OMIT 1%

46 10 PIN KK10D RT.
ANGLE OMIT 8

W1, U2 JUMPER WIRE

LED 3 YELLOW LED

sw1 10 POSITION DIP

sW3 B POSITION DIP

sWé PUSHBUTTON S.W.

XTAL 1 16 MHZ XTAL

MHQ101-MHQ103

AQ80-90913-6000

SNAP

SUPER SND, 1/0 BD.




+ o3

E:

w

L

31

NTAL 1

¢ Telelelefefel
SRS
IEREE ]

12

s

)0‘04

co |

SUPER SOUND KO
AOB2-90913-6000

R&03

g H o o
Y 5 LA
: * 15 i °
L i [=3
EEE : : P :g
1
BBk 2 ]‘1 E 735
PEEEE G : I3z
E 2]
A | it
T— _— I . RE
) UEE E 2

] s aMs .—,m: 2
EE @g ) Ile : Elz g8k
1 i T i 5« 8 em
2 g g
o [=1 o o
: §Tg!§'§ HHHEH
b gﬂgaqzaﬂs;;geng EELILIEL
HEHHBEBEBHEEEBEEE0

un[]nzhn
mnry

L

Cpa?

els(2
Sja[®
BHEEEEEE

20 6E

+
Qato!

LEE 1
LED 2

DE "
33 PF 50V 5X AX.
CER.

47 PF 50V AX.
CER.

100 PF SOV 5% AX.
CER.

330 PF 50V AX.
CER.

.0022 mf 10OV 10%
MYLAR

.047 WF 100V
HYLAR

.01 ME S0V AX,
CER.

.1 MF 50V AX. CER.
1 MF 20V AX. TANT.

10 MF 25V AX.
TANT.

470 MF 16V AX.
ELECT.

22 OHM 1/4W 5%

CRBN.

100 OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

220 OHM 1/4w S5X
CRBN.

300 OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

330 OHM 1/4wW 5%
CRBN.

1K OHM 1/74W 5%
CRBN.

1.2K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

2.7TK QHM 174w 5X
CRBN.

IK OHM 1/4W 5%
CREN.

4. TK OHM 1/4W 5X
LREN.

5,6K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.
10K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

13K OHM 1/4uW 5%
CRBN.
24K OHM 1/4uW 5%
CRBN.
27K OHM 1/4W 5%
CREN.
33K OHM 1/4W 5X
CRBN.

100K OHM 1/4W 5%
CREN.

180K OHM 1/4uW 52
CRBN.

620K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

1 MEG. QHM 1/4W

SX CRBN.

820 OHM 8 PIN
S.I.P.

.8K OHM 10 PIN
.1.P.

.7K OHM 10 PIN
.1.P.

.7K DHM 8 PIN
I

.7K DHM 10 PIN
“1.P.

1
s
2
]
&
)
4
H




D
-
-

[ ST TR
N

47

34

15

19

12

CROSS REFERENCE LIST

PART NOS.

DESIGNATION NO. PART NOS. DESCRIPTION ary DESIGMATION NO.
C144 0934-00800-0300 1NL148 -] 2101-0103,0105~ 0984-00801~-0200
D107
128,c129 0984-00800-2800
¢128. 2N4403 1 Q104 0986~-00802-0500
c142 0986-008001000 T1P110 3 @101-9103 0986-00802-0400
c161,C165 0986-00800-1300 74L502 1 IC 60 " 0986-00803-7400
T4L504 1 ¢ 11¢ 0986-00803-6900
C145-C156 09846-00800~1200 74504 1 IC 12F 0986-00803-6600
’ 7406 1 IC 1A 0986-00303-7400
£139 0986-00800-2500 7407 1 IC 6¢C 0986-00803-5900
CP2-CP12,CP 14~ 0986-00800-2000 TALSOB 1 IC 134 09846-00803-7300
CP19,CPZ1-CP2T7, 7427 1 Ic 13¢ 09846-00803-7200
CP29-CP33,(P35— T4LE32 1 1c 108 0984-00803-6100
CP4H,CPLB-CPST, TaTh 1 IC 11F 09846-00803-6700
C140,6173 74126 1 Ic 12 0986-00803-6800
CIDL:C127,C143, 0986-00800-1100 74L5138 4 :073,83,128, 0986-00803-6500
38
€501-C509
€134,€137,C157- 0986-00800-1400 74181 1 Ic 11E 09856-00803-5100
€159,C162-C164 74166 1 1¢ 13D 0984-00803-5300
CP20,CP34,CP52Z, 0986-00800-0700 T4LS174 1 IC 148 09846-00803-7500
CP53,CP202-CP204 74190 1 It 11 0986~00803-9400
£101-£103,¢131, T4LS1T é IC3F-5F,8F- 0986-00803-5400
10F
EI;S’C16°’C1°7' 74L5244 5 gcza,as,sa 0986-00803-4800
E,2F
t,cP1 47 09856-00800-2700 4
E:S;c 3.CP4T, TALS 245 1 1¢ 114 0986~00803-6400
T4LS273 2 LIC3A,4A 0986-00803-4700
R1 0062-063B3-1XXX T4LS3467 1 IC 14 0986-00803-7000
64 74L5374 1 I¢ 5A 0986-00B03-4600
R239 0062-110B3-1TXXX T&LEGT0 2 IC98,11B 0986-00803~6300
AY-3-8510 2 IC6F,7F 0986-00803-8500
R108-R131,R162, 0062-133B3-1XXX LM3%00 1 Ic 3o 0986-00803-4900
R501=-R509
R231 0062-14183=1XxX RC3403 2 1c10¢c, 10E 0986-00803-5000
MCT4D16 3 I1C7D-9D 0986-00803-6200
R160,R161 0062-144B3-1XXX MC14024 1 ic 12¢ 0986-00803-7100
PROMSBZ-A 1 1c 120 0986-00803-8200
R153,R227,R401 0062-17983-1XXX RAM 1K X 8 1 IC 6A 0986-00803-8000
ROM/EPROM 0 1 IC 74
R157,R158,R163 0062-18383-1xXxX ROM/EPROM 1 1 IC 8A
T ROM/EPROM 2 1 IC 94 SEE NOTE
R301-R306,R510 0062-199B3-1XXX ROM/LPROM 3 1 1¢ 10A
I-80(3880) 1 IC 124 0986-00803-5500
R233 0062~201B3=1XXX
16 PIN IC SOCKET 1 ICS 129 0986-00804~1400
R101-R107,R165, 0062-21183-1%XXX 24 PIN IC SOCKET 5 ICS6A-ICS10A 0%986=-00804-1600
R166,R225,R226, 40 PIN IC SOCKET 3 ICS12A,1C56F, D986-00804~-1500
R228,R232,R234, ICS7F
R235,R402,R405-
R4D7 9 PIN KK 100 RT, 1 43 3000-16366-0901
R173-R178,R197- 0062-21583-1XXX ANGLE OMIT 4
R202 10 PIN KK 100 RT, 1 16 3000-16366-1001
R146,R151,R155, 0N62-22783-1XXX ANGLE OMIT 8
R156 19 PIN KK 100 RT. 1 J4 3000-16366-1901
R209~R211,R220- 0062-23383-1XXX ANGLE OMIT 14
R222 23 PIN KK 100 RT. 1 45 3000-16366-2301
R179,R196 0042=245B3-1XXX ANGLE OMIT 19
_ 24 PIN XK 100 RT. 2 1,32 09846-00804~4700
R213,R224 0062-247B3-1XXX ANGLE
R135,R203-R208, 0062-25183=-1XXX JUMPER WIRE 2 JH1,uW2 0986-00804=4000
R214-R219,R403, .
R40D4 YELLOW LED 1 LED 3 09846-00804-2000
R142,R148 0062-27583-1XXX
8 POSITION DIP SW. 1 SW3 0986-00805-0900
R138,R141 0062-287B3-1XXX 10 POSITION DIP 1 SW1 0984-00805-1000
SW.
R144,R145,R149, 0062-31383-1XXX PB SWITCH 1 SW4 (986-00804-1700
R150 . )
R152,R154 0062-323B3-1XXX 16AIHZ XTAL W/3RG 1 XTAL 1 0986-00805-1100
LEAD
RMB 0986~D0805-0800 SNAPS 3 MHQTO1-MHG103 0017-00007-0134
RMG 0986~00805-0600 SUPER SNb. 1/0 B0. 1 AQBO-90913-G6000
RM2-RMS 0986-00805-0500
NOTE : ROM PART NUMBERS
M - -
Ru7 0986-00805-0400 AT BACK OF CATALOG.
RM1,RM14 0986-00805-0300
REVISIONS
prOJCT ENG.  C., MEDNICK USED ON (Buly | MIDWAY MFG.CO
DO NOT SCALE OW WEAT YRGS e FULL NO. REQ'D | PER FRANKLIN PK e .
o IRLEnANEES - SUPER SOUNT. 10 BD. Jeart no |
[rwm | ASSEMBLY MO51 — 00986 .~ GOIS '

™




w30Y Az FBET
e

2NA4OFT

o2
bl
AP
= -
e L e SERSE
2z PN
TEST CCHE N <
o3 -4
gu-_!_z?_l_y 2 o v SERSH
c208™ I cz04
3900t $50pr K CEA
a7
nE_ 3 B-1
l:!UB
3900
1
a1-1e Y v BATT
caiz
380 ot
Ikl ) For

I :zos L v a0
390! F90pt

lcz.,U .

STy
(4

wop w0
Tes FBE
FTET.) o) 5w JNHEG

<208
390 pt

B

MR a)
r4

UNLSEL GATE
Bl D B2

oK

|

lekele

ledede fele ke le b ke |

HzZ
L33
AFLIP

ALL ON
CHIF 11B2




vuart

arexn
BUFFER L ADORESS Bus % SAN N Y
PR EEEREE
HIE HEEEEEEE
&| o~ T o] | x| E| < xb
=322 s 7 /i
ceeTa 7
sopb)yar P L) BuAt 3
an ] [ua alhz o Buns] iy
uaz] Juad 1 N rPrT 20 ac I
ey O ] A R Ik
YY)/, PET PP I ] By 2 2 o
e Ty EY My Bukz 3 &2 i e
fuhd PR 1P YL 2vaps H\J:‘ 1 1
PR— i Buhg z 2
| R 8 ]
e K=
1
N e
= 8l
suan F; N ki
EPEYT) 22 3 iE
: ﬂ
Huhid Hr
L
N [
T T
S —
- B LY
| ™
A DATA BUS NN - LA 0ATAT BUS SN N
_ . w0y -
eurfin i onTh BUS F'iLL

roy

LI}
1K
5|
Y & ne SR R i ra LIS
- Y LR 3. X e
sa Zl R L ut, 7 8 el o 7 <o Y
P : e A Sl | D T ws| {emo i J= CIN
YT T H via] [ens ) P PR
i 5 . kol J.ra 4 s M
1 > i, R 5 ong,
PR LN 1 . i (RG Pad
4 T
I = — z 0
[ES o
T asvo— | . 2y) 4 8
M T =
Hi
423 \ LSl PAL
b L] 9c BAID
_— e LIXE =i
' ra s —B24,
) LARTH 84D ¥0 v AL z_/zo L) VELNE
: =2 A — e
ar Fad
Fa?
— 5L Lul ur
+ e s
: [ R
aND 20
i ] i
— - -
% B BP___ B | 3 | 3 » - i ) | 2 S "N i«
21 wor_us Y
2, 8
. ——=
s KEY TN
o
A D
Y e
2o
TF
30
£ 4
T P
m
17| L1
18] L2
— 2,

TPy g, T

a1 i
ARis
| PaIT - Wl
| [rare = -
it — S ——




633
oo
o T
111
EELF
o HOLK
- 1 24 veo ] 20 _NEC
23 z -
a2 4 ez |2 ove 2F
w " ¥ HE oY1 a - 15 Avs
" 5| " S A A E] »
c 5 < ) EF) & € 13 493
. o [m T3 fove — " o o
4 ] 7 oy 8 M
" r i Jove ol ove — Ve
* s ov?
m r— 7
I (FI
M J
| = S~ - a1 “

F A i 4

G101

aNAITS

Fez0 g2
1 {? _]_ [‘/}7 HEEN. gy B
rRZZ* L2204 czi9 L GND
Tewr  Tom e
[3.}13 FR2I
T -
rR222 222 L GND
a7 I ot I S
L0
il ) atn
T 1 -
RZZ} + 0y LTiLd c2I7 iGN
70 I arpe I arar - e
= R2n
KEY '
=60 Feza (33 -
3 HEHE g
1 caze L czed
+av I arnpt | swownt
LET
982
260 Fage 111
vk alis iz L (//‘7 g v e
Ls 77 -
1 cete I cres
I azopt I 8208t
L1 — )
reaTT M ROWF T RND Joo on 1 a4 : miowar wrs.co.
Py *TegL e e 1 RER 1 ceane e
- 5 MHZ CFU FART MO

SCHEMATIC DWG
ACHD - 9]490- HOOO

MO8 - QO30

H G0

RREERR RN




DESIGNATION NO.

DESIGNATION LIST

DESCRIPTION

CP1-CP42
CP43-CP65

CP66-CP69
CP70

CI0l

c102

€103

c104

c105

c107
c201-c216
c217-c222
c223-c226
R101

R102
R104,R105
R106-R108
R109-R114
R115

R201

R202

/203

R204

R205

R206

R207

R208

R209
R210,8211
R212-R217
R218

R219

R220
R221-R223

R301
R302,R303

RM1
RM2,RM3

RM4&

101
p102

Q101
Q102-@107
Q108

0s5C 1

IC 1A
1C 2A
IC 3A

.01 MF AX. CER.
10 MF 25V AX.
TANT.

470 MF 16V AX.
ELECT.

01 MF AX. CER.
33 PF AX. CER
47 PF AX. CER.
.1 UF AX. CER.
.1 UF AX, CER. -
390 PF AX. CER.
390 PF AX. CER.
390 PF AX. CER.
47 PF AX. CER,
820 FF AX. CER.

82K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

39 OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

1K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

4.7K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

1K OHM 1/4W 5%
CREBN.

4.7K QHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

510 OHM 1/4w 5%
CRBN.

1K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

2K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

510 OHM 1/4wW 5%
CREBN.

1K OHM 1/4W 5%
CREBN,

2K OHM 1/4W 5%
CREBN.

510 OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

1K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

2K OHM 1/44W 5X
CRBN.

560 OHM 1/4uW 5X%
CRBN.

10 OHM 1/4W 52

CRBN.
1K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.
100 OHM 1/4MW 5%
CREN.

820 OHM 1/4W 5%
CREN.

470 OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

82 OHM /4 W 5% CRBN
68 OHM 1/4 W 5% CPBN

4.7K OHM 9 PIN
SIP
4.7K OHM 8 PIN
SIP
‘4.7K OHM 6 PIN
SIP

1N5817
1N4148

2N4123
A 70
2N4403

20 MH2Z + 0.1%
OSCILLATOR
74L532

4053
74L5161

DESIGNATION NO. DESCRIPTION
IC &4A TLLS3GT
IC S5A T4LS04
IC 6A 74504
IC 1B T4L532
IC 28 4017

IC 38 MMCO7
IC 4B,IC 58 T4LS244
IC 6B NV RAM
I¢ 78 1808 CTC
IC 8B 7808

It 981 745161
ICc 982 T4LSD4
1€ 1081 74LS0B
1¢ 1082 MMCO3
I¢ 1181 74L586
IC 11B2 MMCO1
¢ 1¢,I1¢ 2¢C, EPROM
1C 3C,IC 4¢C

IC 5C,IC 6¢C T4LS74
Ic 7¢ T4LS 04
IC BC 7427

ic 9c,1cCc 10cC 74L520
I¢ 1D 74L8139
Ic 2n,I1C 3o, 74L8157
IC 4Dp,1C 7D

1C BD

IC 5D RAM

IC 60D 74L532
1¢ 1E 74L532
IC 3E,IC &4E T4LE245
IC 5E 74LS50B
IC GE,IC 9E TLLS174
IC 7E 7T4L5273
I1C BE 74L8153
IC 10€E 7T4LS5157
IC 11E 93419
1c 1F,IC 2F 740586
1C 3F,IC 4F, 74LS5273
1C 7F

1C 5F,IC 6F EPROM
IC BF 74L8153
1C 9F 74L8157
IC 10F,IC 11F T4LST4
IC 12F MMC 06
IC 13F MMCDZ2
FB1-FB28 FERRITE BEAD
ICS 13FA, 8 PIN DIP SOCKET
I1CS 1182A

1CS 13F8, 16 PIN DIP SOCKET
I1Cs 11B2B

Ics 3B,ICs 1082,
Ics 12F

ICS 6B,5D

1Cs 78,IC5 1C-4C,
1¢s 11E,1CS 5F,
ICS &F

1¢s 88

J1
42

JI3-d7

JWI=IW6
swW1

AD30-91490-HO00

- 20 PIN DIP SOCKET

24 PIN DIP SOCKET
28 PIN DIP SOCKET

40 PIN DIP SOCKET

20 PIN .156¢C
CONN. OMIT 15

9 PIN .100¢C
CONN. OMIT 3
HEADER

FLEX PACK JUMPERS
JUMPERS

PUSH BUTTON SW.

5 MHZI CFU BD.

49dD

(3411

ZWY

£




4

57+
—— o
n [g]
— 3 fo J.w L\aml-n 512 mlg o]% mlolml
bl SRETEIPTETS
o
B
BISRLSRSEI Bl Lol .
5 LETRTET —=»
e cPz ——
o= o crsz + T3 CPTd R/
=] ZT w @
o —— 3 ——— %
— B m 4
< —— ——
———75 cP14 cP3
- o~
38 [ iz | a C— 3%
+
— — — ——
CcPSe + cP23 CP';O_+ cP12 CP43
s 3
8 {n . %.,
P12 —i— I s [ —3m 4
3 W4, )@ cPza —i— — cré —i—
7 e T cP13
.=
g [ 3 %$
oz L (4] — in
np R
—— —— 110
p3z I 2% cess —— cPig cPid —
m CP5
gz IR
=@ |o [ 4 C in [ [
o0
o R100 — — ——
a —— cP20 cP4a7? + CP§
p4 CP2§ o
[~
. © . gl
—=% I S  oe—
—t JW2
—H— CP26 —'H*——+ CF"1_5 JW1
RT3 cPsi —===
@ -3 © ©
I# | SR s CH S —
N @ ——
@ cP27 — ° i
T Sz cPai . CP16 CcP44 +
: C1E"_ c104
© ] p—
e
3 S oo 1 S——
—233 2= g m g
cpP?
——
—— —— a4+
4 cPs5 + cp22 R112
o o ® — 3=
s =8 = 8 ] ;
cr28 chaiT
+ cP3a S ey cP17 —l— 2
mn
m o D [ |D]p |2 :I:nmmﬁngﬂﬂ
35 C e [ 23 CRRRER|: RREREEIEEE C——3
e " o Ik ol ™ LY 1 B B 8 144 1 B 2 ®le
. o ——
; ] — CcPg _‘m‘
L i Hﬁw@"i”ﬁ#mm —
z z z =T 150 [o]= | |31~
tal —g 5 e
c
coss SUPEEIRE: +
—_—— =)
. + CP56 + - o...T-JT_. 0T =
O CP4s 4
1L ) __Jo r 1

J6

1 J2

984D

DESCRIPTION

33 PF S0V AX.
CER.

47 PF 50V AK
CER.

390 PF 50V AX.
CER.

820 PF 50V AX.
CER.

.01 MF 50v 20%
AX. CER.

.1 MF 50V 20X

AX. CER.

10 MF 25v 10X

AX. TANT.

470 MF 16V AX,

ELECT.

10 OHM 1/4W 5X
CRBN.

39 OHM 1/4W 5% CRBN
68 OHM /4 W 5% CRBN
82 OHM /4 W 5% CRBN

100 OHM 1/4wW 5%
CRBN.

470 OHM 1/4W 5%
CREBN.

510 OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

560 QHM 1/4wW 5%
CRBN.

820 OHM 1/4W 5%
CREN.

1K OHM 1/4W 5%
CRBN.

2K OHM 1/4wW 5%
CRBN.

4.7K OHM 1/6M 5%
CREN.

B2K OHM 1/4uW 5%
CREBN.
4.7K OHM 9 PIN
SIP.
4.7K
SLIP.
4.7K
S1P.

OHM 8 PIN

OHM 6 PIN

1N5817
1N4148
2N&123
A 70

2N4403

20 MHZ + 0.1X%
QSCILLATOR

4017
4053
74L5064
74L 508
74L520
7427

—-Oh b -k

-

e R Y

DESIG
€101
c10z,«
c105,
£216é
c223—
CP1=C

€103,

CP&3—1:

CP6b~

rR212-
R102

R302.
R 30t

R219
R221-

R201,

z| @

R210,

R220

R104 ,
R114,
R208,
R203,

R106=

R101

RM1
RMZ R

RM&

p101
b102
4101
a102-
Q108

0sc1

IC 2E
IC 24
1C 9€
IC 1C
1C 9¢
IC 8¢

111 ls




o o S i T i o —
CROSS REFERENCE LIST
IGNATIGN NG. PART NOS, DESCRIPTION aTY DESIGNATION NO. PART NOS. 'E
1 0986-00800-0300 7T4LS32 4 IC 1A,1B,6D,1E 0986-00803-0600 il
T4LS74 4 1¢ 5c,6c,10F,11F 0986-00803-1005 .
,C217-C222 0986-00800~2800 74L886 3 1¢ 11B1,1F,2F 0986-G0803-99G0 e
74L5139 1 ic 1o 0304-00803-0042
5,0107,0201- 0986-00800-3000 74L5153 2 IC BE,8F 0986-00803-1000 =l
, 7418157 7 1C 20,3D,4b,7b,8D 0986-00803-9700 2
30226 0945-00816=0400 10E, 9F 2.
7415161 1 IC 34 0986-00803-1003
74L5174 2 IC 6E,9E 0986-00803-9800
(P42, CPT0 0986-00800~-2200 7415244 2 IC 4B,5B 0984-00803~0800 P
74L8245 2 EC 3E,4F ‘ 0986-00803-0900
3,104 09846-00800~0200 T4L8273 4 IC 7E,3F,4F,7F 0986-00D803-1001 1
74L5367 1 IC 4A 0986-00803~-2200
5-CPb5 0986-00800-3400 74504 - 1 1C 64 G986-00803-0400 P!
745161 1 1¢ 981 0304-D0B0O3-0038
~CP&Y 0986-00800~3300 93419 1 ic 1€ 0986-00803-9600 P¢
EPROM 6 1t 1¢,2¢,3c,4¢, SEE NOTE
. i SF,b6F
R217 I00E - 50005001 T 1 1c 1182 0986-D0803-8900 2t
MMCO02 1 IC 13F 0986-00803-9000
, IOOE - C0005-0023 MMC O3 1 IC 10B2 0986-00803-9100 132
2.R303 00 E - 0O005- 0029 MMCO7 1 ¢ 3B 0986-00804-3200 3‘
| ICOE - 00005 - 0034 NV RAM 1 1¢ 68 0986-00803-8100
: IQOE - 00005- 0033 RAM 1 IC SD 0986~00803-1008 21
1808 1 It 88 0304~DDB03-0041
-R223 I0QE - 00005 - 005! 7808 CTC 1 1c 78 D304-00803-0040 22
MMC06 1 1¢ 12F 0304-00803-9200
SR204,R207 JOOE - 00005 - 0053 FERRITE BEAD 28 FB1-FB28 0316-00804-0002 20
,R211 ICOE - 00005-0054 B PIN DIP SOCKET 2 ICS 13FA, 0986-D0804~3600 21
ICS 1182a
100 E - 00005 - 0058 16 PIN DIP SOCKET 2 1Cs 13FB, 0986-00804-3700 22
ICs 11B28B
LR105,R109- IOOE - 00005 - 006 | 20 PIN DIP SOCKET 3 Ics 38,1¢S 1082, 0986-00804=3800 10
LR202,R205, ICs 12F 11
LR218 24 PIN DIP SOCKET 2 ICS 6B,ICS 5D 0986-00804-3400 20
,R206,R209 I00E - 00005- 0068 28 PIN DIP SOCKET 8 ICS 7B,1CS 1C=4(, 0986-00804~3900 20
ICS $1€,ICS SF,
-R108,R115 OO E - 00005 -007 ICS 6F 10
’ o079 40 PIN DIP SOCKET 1 1CS 88 0986-00804-3500
ICOE - Q0005 - 0112 0
FMD. HDR. .100C 1 a2 3000-16366-0902
OMIT 3
|02 E - 00004 - 0024 FMD. HDR. .156C 1 d1 3000-16387-2010 "
OMIT 15
RM3 I02 E - 00004 - 0025 HE ADER 5 J3-47 0986-00804-4700 12
I02E - 00004 - 0027 FLEX PACK JUMPERS 5 - 0986 -00804-4800 14
JUMPERS 6 JNI~JWb 0986-00804-4000
103 E - 00003 - 0008 PUSH BUTTON S$W, 1 su1 0986-00804-3100 o
103 E - 00002-0005 3?
|O4E‘00001'0007 A030—91490- )
2107 104 E - 00002 - 0012 5 MHZ CPU BD. 1 HO00 0:
104 E -00002 - 0006 Ot
0304-00804~0007 C
: 0986-00803-8700 NOTE : ROM PARTS NUMBERS ;
u 0986-00803-2000 AT BACK OF CATALOG. 2
2,7C,5A 0986-00803-1007 k
B1,5E 0986-00803-1006 !
,10¢ 0986-00803-1004 b
| 0304-00803-0046 8
REVISIONS
PROJECT ENG. R, PLOUSSARD VYSED ON (Bully | MIDWAY MFG.CO
D@ NOT LT ALl DWds AT TR ot FULL NO.REQD | PER FRANKLIN PK  iLL.
”J:."Lgs‘z",ffﬁﬁ?i“ om. Sl ls . ASSEMBLY DRAWING PART NO.
e T, Fikn 5 MHZ CPU MOS5) -~ 00304 - HOO9
ieom 4 our s 12/19/83 A082-9(490-H0O00




cH
4.7 ut

——— —— e —— ——] —— e e —— —m = — | e e s e sm e e = e e — et o e e - —— e i e e | — ——

V AUDIO
Vv AUDIO
RIS

e m =
<}
<}
<}
<1-

Il <}
<}
<
<}

10 <F

R2s 7 <}
<}
1

I




V AUDIO

.7 uf 2.7K 4.J7 M | ? .
1 1
F My ) —1 -
2 R5
27K .
| ,
r W—9 —t
uf Cl2 R1 k.
+ + | ot
| 22uf6v | L atoptev | .1pf § R 7
§ 2R73°""‘ Tcs Tcs Tc7
A it
T c9
4 o o ¢ » _
_I_ZZOpf 25v _T_.Ipf _T_.Ipf
Tcm I‘ cP2 ‘l’ cP3
s | _
V AUDIO '
yt Ci3 RIO 2.7K a.7ut C2 (N * "7
{l Jllr_ 6 L —
- Vv B T 3730 > L ohm 1/2W F
2| vz__1 RE
uf Cl4 R2 27K //3 7
i
i M 4 4 r
RS
+ + | ohm ,
| 22 pt | 470 pt 1t 1/2W :
§27°““‘ T ca FC6 ~c8
R4
A uf
Ic 10
— * > ° -9 —_
PROJECT ENG: CARY MEDNICK USED ON MCR
DO NOT 5T ALL DV G HEAT TREAT scaLe NOREQD | P
OiM IQUERANCES | [ £ 1 uaTL: SCHEMATIC DRAWING
BNEONTRMARC A 7Y T DUAL PWR AMP W/MXR M
. 002 009 6/30/83 AO84-91648-A000




L+

L e | — —

m | /2W

>
i
x

3

5
2

TO CHIPS

REVISIONS

o
O
nu. '
w -
=003
x= X
HE
o x |
2ile 5
- O
¥ &=
@ a
=
mn o
- u Q




DESIGNATION NO.

DESIGNATION LIST

DESCRIPTION

c1,c2

¢3,C4
c5,Cé

¢7-€10
C11-C14
CPI
cp2,CP3
R1,R2
R3,R4
RS-R8
R9,R10
u1,u2
J1

J2
HSU1,U2

MH1-MH&

DUAL PWR AMP
W/ MXR

4.7 MF 25V RD
TANT.

22 MF 6V RD TANT.
470 MF 6V AX
ELECT.

.1 MF S50V AX (R,
4.7 MF 25V RD
TANT

220 MF 25V AX
ELECT.
.1 MF 50V AX CR.

2.7K OHM 1/4W 5X

CRBN.
27 OHM 1/74W 5%
CRBN.
1 OHM 1/2W 5%
CRBN.

2.7K OHM 1/4W 5%
mMB3730

.045 sa@. PIN
.045 sa. PIN
HEATSINK ASSY

1/4" SPACER FOR
#8 SCREMW

AD80-91648-A000

;
i
i
i




CROSS REFEF

DESCRIPTION aTy DE
— MH) MHZ .1 MF S0V AX CR. 6 c7
4.7 MF 25V RD 6 €1
® TANT.
S « 22 MF 6V RD TANT 2 c3 N
@ 220 MF 25V AX 1 cp
3 °oo 3 ELECT.
QH‘] gd](): roco 470 MF 6V AX 2 cs R
T [ () ELECT.
— +
°®o® © ¢+ +
- EEZO )3 8 | 1 OHM 1/2W 5% A RS
+ 27 OHM 1/4W 5% 2 R3
DUAL PWR AMP W/MXR MCR Ili 2.7K 1/4W 5% 4 R1
o - MB3730 2 U1
A0B4-91648-A000 > 5
.045 SQ. PIN 5 §2
o o a .045 SQ. PIN 10 J1
o ¢ gozco T
2 (10) — HEATSINK ASSY 2 HS
¢¢]¢¢ > ¢() + 04 |3 174" SPACER FOR 4 MH
- +I #8 SCREW
Hr~O0M~ b +
TE OO0 i 3 DUAL PWR AMP 1
+ W/MXR
1983 BALLY MIDWAY MFG. CO.
— MH3 T ALL RIGHTS RESERVED MH4 —-
R
0
N
PROJECT ENG. C. MEDNICK usep oN MCR II
OO MNOT .0 a0 DY - WEAT TREAT SCALE FULL NO. REQ'D [ PER
DM TOVERANCES o RLG AT ASSEMBLY DWG.
rmemnie s Hogg, ' o DUAL POWER AMP W/ MIXE
S v ave bl e 07705783 AO80 - 91648 - AOOO




RENCE LIST

ESIGNATION NG,

7-€10,CP2,CP3
1,€2,C11-C14

3, Ch
> 1

5,Cé

5-R8

R4

| ,R2,R9,R10
|, U2

)

r

U1, HSU2

| 1-MH4&

PART NOS.

0986-00800-1100
0986-00800-3100

0986-00800-1600
0986-00800-3200

0986-00800-1700
0062-02603-1XxXX
0062-068B3-1XXX
0062-199B3-1XXX
0066-188XX-XX4X
0017-00033-0480
0017-00033-0480
A986-00010-0000

0017-00042-0320

AD8D-91648-A000

REVISIONS

L | @4/ MIDWAY MFG.CO.

FRANKLIN PK Il

PART NO.

R MCRID | MO51 - 00304 - AQI2

=N




WOEC WONTOA

-k
FluzRES -

o
K

o

1
of MoTES w2 RED-YEL
|

- 4{ SAFETY SWITCH | |

-

.. \ PUMEN SHITCN
y

4 -YEL
GAN- YRy

N Th

GHN - YEL

LW G STHAP

- Yhiow GNUCTRAP  TO COWDOOR

. VELUM N STHAP _ _ TO_CONTROL PAMEL




o

l!!;_..[:

ia

il e 2w
< By RN -
ol B Wt '
e Bl - W ) U :o:s'c
rs-u— —_—
g B WHT \
1_L_§,, -
RED - YEL .
L \"4\1\*‘— — - 5 AMP $LO-BLO
LYV Al LLLJ
o 3 L1
! s LW —_— =
H a4 WAl
- YEL H
! ; { 5 AMP SLO - BLO
: ) vARET [TEEE TR G A -
i q 4 ta
! . .
EWCE uTuT L q Fa| -l_ !
T MT- 994 XFORMER
R I
IJ
. [TOR (Y
\ GRN-YEL
, - T My s
HEﬁLD-BLO
: :I:‘,_M—JL‘
L L
i
P i bt
= 4 awe s0-8Lo (B
A [~ |
[ )
F?
WARISTOR
Ar-
8
3
I' 7] Vz ’3 - —'I(o-m.e
1-- - - - - R X 28 T 5
NOTEST 1 aes ween usit
- TE -
4 R . POWER CHASSIS *125WA
L 151 WAL 1 1 ) 3
£ g PART NO. A945.- 00020 +0C
- - RNAT - -
r,(r(nwn]mcn [+ ] cmc:onkr:- POST : 9 5 T
L NOT AMAKARE ON M- 104 DWG. NO. MOSI - 00945 -BC
1y
- e CORE REV. &) | INCREASED FUSE VALUES | MB
WAS 3JAMP - NOW 4 AMP 3-15-83
ADDED PART NO. (UL)
REV. ® | INCREASED FUSE VALUE Me .
WAS  3IAMP — NOW 4 AMP 3-24-83

ve

Vel

N P




.-
REC RED S 06 - 30 YK ! ] (I
| ‘
| |
{ |
| |
n[n-um & “ ﬂ SEE WOTE T | I
1 1 |
I
< BLn + i §
I S ow & ossoar w
= 20 vl 1 i
Piid o
f S woTe™ r | |
-2 I I
I g !
D [ L ALL - T e !
o120 H Bk - wHT e CONN. |
A MK -y - | 1 T POWER SuPFRLY
e — - N LN | S " 1 [
o x-wHE @ -
| |
" | |
LEIF. 9 » ' !
SEE MOTE™ T | {
LUi I I L
.. n ohu:&»r | |
| I
i |
LA Y‘ ¥ oore wome ® | |
[ | L
[ I
| .
Bk L]
B acs-ovwe | g
L_.
r—1
OAN_ By S
! CONN. 4
1 | T POWER SUPPLY
ANG JDR LIGHTS
GRY . REL P
! '
L
|
| !
|
________________________ i

BALLY / MIDWAY
{060 W. BELMONT AVE.
FRANKLIN PARK, IL. 6013l

1S




DESIGNATION LIST

|
DESIGNATION = DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION » DESCRIPTION "I'_
C1o1 4700ul AXx. ELECT.
470ut AX. ELECT.
ci102 r—————————
Cilo3a .16Y AX. CER. D101 A15F
c10e 1ul AX. CER. Dto2 . AISF I usan
C108 47p1 AX. CER. D103 A15F |
C106 470uf AX. ELECT. D104 At5F
cio7 100u! RD. TANT. 0105 A1SF !
cioa Tul RD. TANT. D106 1N40O1 I
c10s 4.7ul RD. TANT, D201 tN4 148 |
c110 _1uf AX. CER. D202 INd 1438 ‘
111 el AX. CER. D203 INd148 | L
c201 .01uf MYLAR p204 1N40OY |
202 .033ut MYLAR D205 INAQO Y
cz03 .01uf MYLAR |
C204 .047ul MYLAR I g 101
c208 820pt AX, CER. |
.01uf AX, GER.
€206 C208 I |
. YLAR i
c207 0.082yf MYL | H
Q102 2N2905 |
Q105 2N2905
G201 2N4401 |
|
|
|
CP1 .1ut AX CER. Ui LM205 REG. o ‘
v2 LM305 REG. i
ua LM3800 I
)4 ANZE |
5
R101 185hm 5W W/RES. SPACER ve 55 |
R102 68chm 1/2W 5% .
R104 100hm 5W W/RES. SPACER i
R1GS 270hm 1/4W 5% LIO 22uH INDUCTOR O
R106 270ohm 1/4W 5% ! |
R107 6.2K 1/4W 5% '
B101 BATTERY 3 6¥DC 60DEG C ‘ |
‘ Ir
Fi 2 8A S BLO FUSE - { |
A109 1K 1/4W 5% "
R110 16nhm 15W W/RES. SPACER FC1A 1B FUSE CLIP l
A111 6.80hm 1/2W5%
R112 6Bohm 1/2W 5% |
R113 12K 1/4W 5% FE: 2 FERRITE BEAD | Q104
R114 4T0hm 1/4W 5%
R115 1600hm 174W 5% I
TWa TIE WRAP | @
I
R117 5600hm 1/4W 5% J3 SPIN PC MOUNT CONNJ{MALE)
R118 1500hm 2W a4 15FIN P.C. MOUNT CONN{FEMALE}
R201 2700hm 1/4W 5% J5 15PIN P.C. MOUNT CONN.(MALE) l
R202 1.2K 1/4W 5% 6 IPIN B C MOUNT CONN(MALE) — : -
R203 1.1M 1/4W 5%
R204 3.3M 1/4W 5% LB FUSE TAG
H205 tOM 1/4W 5%
R206 100K 1/4W 5% LB2 SYSTEM TAG
R207 33K 1/4W 5%
R208 2M 1/4W 5% HSA 1 HEAT SINK ASS'Y 1
R209 1M 1/4W 5% .,
R210 1M 1/4W 5% MHHSA 1 MOUNTING HARD WARE(HEAT S'™K)
RZ11 TE5K 1/4W 5% 2 SCREW
R212 75K 1/74W 5% 4 WASHER
R213 220K 1/4W 5% 2 HEXNUT
A214 3.9K 1/4W 5%
R215 1.2K 1/4W 5%
R216 Bzonm 1W 10% W15 JUMPER WIRE
R217 2700bhm 1/4W 5% .
R218 (IDK 1/aW 5%
R2I9 68 ohm I/2W5% FBMH1 2 FERRITE BEAD MOUNTING HARDWARE .

VR101,102 100chm POT




03

B

]

R 1O

b oo o
(CEEg

Tl
L L U

7 BMH
ANERER
S.EH I

FRI | X

w
=4 P
o c:t:
L ()
ci09
FAMHZ

— |~
—| = | cwaa 107
= 4

+

Ci06

m[w] B
?S'ID

[k
o
b
Q 20¢
|
- .

FUSE TAG

¥ r::1
oo U

— —
co
| 56
.
FGIA J 3
A
z
L
- o ;
e X [2)5
.-
k3
z
N Lol
w
YRIOI ‘: :
pOT

£20

101

—1—

DESCRIPTION

47pf AX. CER
820pt AX CER
O1ul AX. CER
.01uf MYLAR
033ul MYLAR
047ul MYLAR
0.0824f AX.CER
Jut AX. CER

1uf RAD. TANT

4 7ut RAD. TANTY
100ut HAD. TANT
470u’ AX ELECTY

470¢C )i AX. ELECT.

160bm 15W 5%
18ahm 5W 5%

¢ 8ohm 1/2W 5%
"10ohm 5W 5%
270hm  §/4W 5%
47ohm 1/4W 5%
680ohm 1/2W 5%
820hm 1W 10%
15Q0chm 2W 5%
1600hm 1/4W 5%
270chm 1/4W 5%
5600hm 1/4W 5%
1K 1/4W 5%
12K 1/4W 5%
3.9K 1/4W 5%
6.2K 1/4W 5%
IIK 1/4W 5%
THK 1/4W 5%
100K 1/4W 5%
10K |/4W 5%
220K 1/4W 5%
IM 1/4W 5%

1 IM 1AW 5%
1.2M 1/4W 5%
2M 1/4W 5%
3aM 1/4W 5%
10N 1/4W 5%

100ohm POT

©
>

- R o = e A — = = NN = -

Py

B I

T T T R R i

DESIGNATION =

C105 a
C20% [+]]
€206,208 o
€201,203 G-
cz20? o
c204 ol
c207 c
C103,104,1:C. 111, c
cP1

c108 C
cto9 c
c107 C
C102.106 o £
c101 a

A110

R101

R1:1

R104

R1DS

R114
R102.112,219
R216

R118

R115

R106 201,217
R117

Rt09
R113.,202,215
RZ214

R1D7

R207
R211.,212 Q
R206

R218

R212 \‘
R209

R203

R210

R208

R204

R20%

~

C
C
<
&
L]
C
G
o
#

VR101,102




CROSS REFFERENCE LIST

PART =

0945-00611-0100
0945-00816-0400
0945-00616-0100
0945-0C516-0200
0941%5-0C816-0500
0945-G0816-0300
C945-00816- 1900
0945-00811-0200

06 1,-0081:-0300
0945-00811-0400
0u45-00B11-0500
094%5-00816-0600
0945-00811-0700

0945-00815-0100
0945-00815-0200
0062-04703- 1XXX
0945-00812-0100
0062-068BI-1XXX
0062-08683-1XXX
0062-0D98D3- 1%XX %
QO62-104F5 1xXXX
0945-00812-0200
0062-124B3-1XXX
0062-138B3- 1XXX
062-162B3- 1 XXX
062-17963- 1 XXX
9062—1838371xxx
0062-20783-1XXX
0062-217B3-1XXX
0062-251B3-1XXX
0062 26983 1XXX
0062-275B3- 1 XXX
COB62-277B3- I XXX
0062-291B2- 1XXX
0062-323B3- 1XXX
G062-32583 1XXX
0062-327B3- 1XXX
0062-337B3 1xAX
Q0E2-247B3- 1XXX
0062 - 3T1B3- 1XXX

0945-00814-0000

DESCRIPTION Q'ty DESIGNATION » PART «
LM305 REG 2 ule 0945-00813-0100
855 | ue 0229 -008) 0- 4500
LM3800 1 . U3 0945-00813-020p
anza 1 U4 0945-00813-0300
>
A15F RECTIFIER 5 D101-105 0945-00804-0200
INAOG Y 3 D106,204,205 0945-00804-0300
1N4 148 3 D201-203 0945-00804-0500
2N2905 2 Q102,105 0945 -00808-0300
2N4401 1 Q201 0945-00604-0400
BATTERY 3.6VDC 60DEG-C 1 8101 0017-00003-0377
FUSE 3/8A S$-8BLO 1 F1 0945-00808-0400
FUSE CLIP 2 FC1A.1B 0017-00003-0214
TIE WRAP 1 TWs 0945-00814-0300
FERRITE BEAD ? FB1.2 0017-00009-0225
FERRITE MOLNTING HDW. 2 FBMH1 2 0017-00033-0139
22uH INDUCTCR 1 L101 0945-00814-0200
FUSE TAG 1 MO51-00945- A004
SYSTEM TAG . 1 MOS1-00945- AD0S
P.C.B. 1 ADBO-90412-D0C0
-
HEAT SINK ASS% 1 HSA1 A945-00008-0000
( SEE HS ASS'Y DRAWING " %% NOTE")
¢ 4-40%10 SLT RND 2 MH HSA 1A 24. 0017 - 00101-00727
WHQ 4-40 HEX NUT 2 MHHSAIE, 2E. 0017-00103- 0002
WSH 4-120-.250- 018 4 MH HSA 1B,1D 0017-00104-00T1
MHHSA 2B ,2D
APIN P C. MOUNT CONN. (MALE) l J6 0017-00021 0443
GPIN P.C. MOUNT CONN (MALE) 1 k] 0G17-00021-0425
15PIN P.C. MOUNT CONN(FEMALE) 1 Ja 0017-00021-0441
15PIN P.C. MOUNT CONN.(MALE) t J5 0017-00021-0440
22AWG TO R BARE 2.5" 5 JW1-5 0151-00087-0000
\t:t“ LTI [
FROJ. ENG..L.DEKKER IRRIEE '
_ saTans vouow | MIDWAY MFG. CO.
00 MO . ALE DL . FUuLL Nea RECa FoANKLIN PK L
. ASSEMBLY DRAWING 125VAPWRSPY,
: 5/17/82

11




BALLY /MIDWAY'S TAPPER
U.R. #A11
ROM/EPROM PART NUMBERS

UNPROGRAMED SUPER VIDEO GEN. A08%-91464-L000
PROGRAMED SUPER VIDEO GEN. A084-91464-AA11

MO51-00A11-A011

lI POS. MIDWAY PART NUMBER JUMPERS IN ouT
1A OA11-00803-0001 —IWT **
l 2A DAT1-00803-0002 w2 **
3A OA11-00803-0003
oA OAT11-00803-0004
' 5A GAT1-00803-0005
6A 0A11-00803-0006
TA DAT11-00803-0007
' BA OATT-00803-0008
UNPROGCRAMED 5 MHZ CPU A084-91490-H000
PROGRAMED 5 MHZ CPU A08&2-91490-AA11
' POS. MIDWAY PART NUMBER JUMPERS IN ouT
SF 0ATT-00803-0013 W ¥
6F 0OA11-00803-0014 IN2 %
ic OA11-00803-0009 W3 ¥
—2C OA11-00803-0010 1Y =
3C 0A11-00803-0011 W5 * ¥
4C 0A11-00803-0012 “IW6 ¥
UNPROGRAMED S/S 1/0 A084-90913-G000
PROGRAMED S$/S I/0 A084-90913-AA11
‘ POS. MIDWAY PART NUMBER EPROM | JUMPERS IN ouTt
. 7A OA11-00803-0013 2532 | Jw i
8A DAT1-00803-0016 2532 W2 ¥
9A 0A11-00803-0017 2732 vt ¥
II 10A 0A11-00803-00138 2732 w2z -
REVISIONS
12719783 RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION




